Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- . X .
BC | AB [skMB[ SK | MB | ON | QB |Atlantic | Male | Female [ <30 (3039 [ 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+|<850K | oo |$100K+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 | 10-12 | Boys 25 Girls 25 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 [ Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Sample 2200 220 246 290 161 129 841 399 204 875 1320 524 763 912 777 770 653 599 713 755| 1128| 1072 799 799 602 404 395 400 399 324 279

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. * indicates small sample size, and results should be

QB. How many children aged 2 to 12 do you have?

interpreted with caution

Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income  [Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- X X
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB |Adantic| Male | Female | <30 | 3039 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade [Univ+ |<S50K | o0 |$100K+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 [Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
One 550 61%|  49%| 47%| _48%| 46%| 58%|  54%) 46%| _ 53%) 56%| _ 65%|  45%|  57%| _ 54%] 56%|  54%|  56%|  58%| _ 51%| 53%|  56%| 59%| _ 46%| _62% 56%) 61%) 24%) 48%) 63%] 619
Two 35%] _ 32%| _ 36%| _ 37%| _ 35%| _38%| _32%|  39%] 45%]__37%) 34%| __28%| _41%| 35%| _33% 36%| __37%| _ 33%| _ 32%| _ 40%| _36%| 34%| 32%| 42%| 31% 35%) 29%) 43%) 41%) 30%) 32%
Three or more 10%] 8% 15%] 16%| 16% 16%] 10%] 7% 9% 10%] 10%] 8% 13%] 8% 13% 80| 9% 110 9% 00| _10%] 1006 ow| 13%] 7% 9% 10%) 14%] 1106) 7% 7%
Child's Gender
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total v College/ . $50K- . - -
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB |Atantic | Male | Female [ <30 | 3039 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade [Univ+ [<S50K | o0 |8100K+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 [Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Boy 51%|  55%| 51%| 49%| 40%| 57%| 51%| _ 49%] 550 _ 55%) 29%| _ 52%| 52%|  50%| _ 53% 48%| _ 52%| 53%|  53%| _ 50%| 100% 51%|  50%| 54%| _ 100% 100% 100%
Girl 29%| 4506 _29%| 5106 60%| _43%| 49%| 51%] 45%| __45%) 5196 _48%| 8% 5006 47 520 _48%| __ar%| 4796 50%] 10006 49%| 5006 _46% 100% 100% 100%
Child's age
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income | Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- X i X
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
2 years old 11%]  119%  9%|  9%| 13%|  5%| 14%| 11% 9% 11%] 1% 26%|  11%| _ 3%| _ 16%) 0% 9%| _18%| _ 10%] 8% 12%| 119  31%) 33%) 30%)
3 years old o] ow| 11%| 13%| 76| 18%| 8% 7% 9% 8% o] 14%| 11%|  4%| 8% o _10%] 7% ow| 10w 8%| _10%| 24%| 22%) 26%)
4 years old oo 11%| 10%| 79|  11%]  3%| 8% 9% 8% 8% o 14%| 1106 4% 8% 0w 8% 11% 9% 7% 7%] _10%| _24%] 21%] 27%)
5 years old 7% 5%| 7% 7% 5%| _ 9%| _ 7%| 10%] 10%] 8% 76| __10%] __10%] 4% 9% 6% 7% __10% 6% 6% 9% 6% 21%] 24%] 17%]
6 years old 10%| _ 9%| 119%]  o%|  7%| 10%| 10%] 9% 10%] 8% 10%| _ 8%|  11%] 9% 11% 8% %] 13% 8% 8% %] 11% 26%) 25%) 28%]
7 years old 8%| 7% 9% 7%| _ 9%|  4%| _ 7%| 10%] 11%] 8% 8% 6% _10%| 8% 7% ow| 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 229%| 23%) 21%]
8 years old 10%] 9% 76| 11%|  9%| 13%| 11%| 10% 9% 12%] 8% 7%| _ 8%| _13%| _10%] 8% 12%] 8% 8% 13%| _10%] 9% 27%] 29%) 24%]
9 years old o%| _12%] 10%| 10%| 10%| 9% o%| 8% 6%| 9% 9% 6%| _10%| 10%| 8% 1196 8% 8% 9% 10%| 8% 10% 25%) 23%) 26%)
10 years old 0% 8%| _ 9%| 11%|  9%| 12%| 10%| 9% 12%| __10% o 5%| 8% 12%| 8% 1006 11%|  5%|  11%|  11%| 11%| 8% 34%] 37%) 30%
11 years old 0| 8%|  11%|  8%| 6% 10%| 9% 9% 7%| 9% 8% 2%| _ 6%| _15%| 8% 10%] 8% 5% 0% 10%| 9% ow 31%] 30%) 339
12 years old 10%| _ 12%|  7%| _ o%| 12%]  6%| _ 9%| 10%] 8%| __10%] 10%| 3% 5%| 17%| 9% 0% _10%[ _ 6%|  12%] 9% 10%[ _10% 35%) 33%) 37%
Net: 2.5 years old 36%|  36%| 36%| 36%| 36%| 36%| 36%| _ 36%) 36%| __ 35%] 38%| __63%| _ 42%| _ 16%| _ 40%| 34%| _34%| 47%| _ 35%| _ 30%| 36%| 37%| 100% 100% 100%
Net: 6-9 years old 36%| _ 36%| _36%|  36%| 36%| 36%| _36%| _ 36% 36%| __37%] 36%|__27%| __38%| _40%| _ 35%] 36%| __37%| _ 37%| _ 33%| _ 39%| _35%| _37%] 100% 100% 100%
Net: 10-12 years old 279%| 276 _27%| 28%| 28%| 28%] 27% 27%| 279%| __20%] 27%] 100 __10%| 4406 24% 20%] __29%| _17%) 200 3000 _20%] _ 26% 100% 100% 100%
Q1. To begin, which of the following do you have (in working order) in your own household?
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K-
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Deskiop computer 49%| _ 53%| _ 48%|  42%|  32%| 51%| _47%|  56%) 37%|__53%) 46%| _45%| _ 48%|  52%| _ 43% 29%| _ 56%|  43%| _ 52%|  52%| _ 49%|  49%|  44%| 52%|  51% 44% 45% 50% 54% 53%) 48%
Laptop computer 78%| _ 75%| 84%| 81%| 81%| 82%| 81%|  71% 82%| __ 78%] 78%| __71%| _ 81%| _ 80%| _ 74%] 71%|__8a%| _ 70%| _ 78%| _ 8a%| 76%| 80%| 74%| 77%| 85% 71%] 76%) 74%) 80%] 85%) 85%
(T;:T;i;(;:f;as acoy 78%| 78%| 83%| 81| 81%| 81%| 78%| 72%| 83%|  79%) 77| 67%| 80%| 820 73%| 79%| 81| 66%| 78%| 86%| 76%| 80%| 73%| 80%| 81% 73%) 73%| 77%) 83%| 78%| 85%
ciseblefiEuchias 200 17| 17| 22%| 25%| 18%| 25%| 24%| 200 23% 22%| 24%| 25%| 19%| 24%| 2106 22 23%| 23%| 2206|200 23%| 24%| 28%| 12%) 23% 26%| 29%| 27%| 12% 13%
LeapPad or KidiBuzz)
;’Ezﬁzz"r”;i:;':o?j)a" 90%| 93%| 96%| 93%| 91%| 94%| 89| 84%| 92%|  91%) 89%| 83%| 92| 920 87% 01%| 9106 83%| 9206 93%| 90%| 90%| 90%| 89%| 90% 91%| 90%| 89%| 89%| 89%) 91%
;rr‘:';‘(:z'r:’a"l é:;‘l‘:c“ed | saw| aow| e2%| 47| asw| 47| 53%| 57|  55w| sew|  5aw| 4| s2%| sew| 51|  sew| ssw| 46| 52%| 61%| 54| 4| asw| ssw| e0%|  46% 50%) 53%) 57%) 64%) 569
Television - accessing
streaming services (such | 74%| 77%| 8a%| 81%| 77| 85%| 77%| 59% 89%|  77%| 73%|  66%| 79%| 75%| 70% 71%|  T76|  65%| 75|  8206| 7A%| 75%| T2%| 76%| 75% 74%) 70%) 74%) 79%) 73%) 779
as Netflix, Crave TV etc.)
Digital home assistant
(such as Amazon Echo 20| 19%| 15%| 17%| 18%| 17%| 22%| 18%] 21%|  22%) 18%| 15%| 20%| 22%| 15%) 19%| 26%| 14%| 18%| 27| 20%| 20%| 19%| 18%| 23% 19%) 20% 17%) 19%| 25%) 22%
or Google Home)
f;";':gf&';?‘;ﬁf;”nc)h | eeos| 62| 75| 71| 70%| 72| 5% 63%|  7a%| 69%| 6ao%| So%| eov| 68%| 68%] 69%| 6106 59%| eow| 70| 7106 610 s0%| 68%| 74%] 61% 56%] 74%| 62%) 80%] 67%




Q3a. How would you describ:

e this child’s overall attitude towards technology and their screen time usi

ng it?

Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- X i X
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K [ oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
1 - Doesn’t really like
tech, just uses it as 3w 2% | 5% 7| 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 36| 5% 20| 1% 4% 3| 1% 6w 2% 1% 2% 3| s 1% 1% 3% 7%) 2% 19%] 2%
needed
2 3% 4%| _ 4%| _ 3%| 1% 5% _ 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3%| %] 4%| 3% 3%| 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 5% 6% 3% 2%) %) 3%
3 - In the middle — uses it
regularly but not excited |  16%| 17%| 13%| 10%| 12|  9%| 16%| 20%| 120 17%] 16%| 22%| 15%| 14%| 15%) 18%| 16%| 20%|  15%|  14%| 15%| 18%| 22%| 15%| 11%) 23% 219%| 13% 16% 8% 159
by it
2 To%|  17%|  23%| 18%| 19%| 18%| 21%| 17%| __ 17%| _ 21%) 18%| 7% 20%|  18%| _ 17%| 20%| _22%| _18%| 210  21%| 18%| 20%| 22%| _17%| _19% 22%) 22%) 16%) 18%) 18%) 21%
5 - Loves technology —
really enjoys their screen |  57%|  59%| 59%| 62%| 59%| 64%| 58%| 52%|  62%| 56%] 58| 48%| 57%| 63%| 60%| 56%| 569%| 51| 59%|  60%| 60| 54| 43| 64%| 7% 44%) 42%) 66%| 63%| 73% 60%
time
Doesn’t use tech at all 16 6| 16| 106 19| 1%  1%| 3% o619 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 106 1% 2% 1% 16 2% 16| 8% 1% % 3% 2%) 19%] ) )
Net: Don't like tech 6%| 6% 5%| 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 8% 4% 7% 11%] 6% 3% 7% 6%  5%| 10%|  5%|  4%| 5% 7%| 11%| 4% 2% 8% 13% 5% 3%) % 4%
Net: Loved technology 76%| 776 __82%| 80%| 78%| 82%| 78%| 69%| __ 80%| 779 76%| __65%| _ 78%| 8206 _ 76%) 75%| _ 78%| _69%| 79|  8106] 78%| 74%| 65%| 81%| 86% 65% 64%) 82%) 80%) 91% 8194
Q3c. On atypical weekday, what would you estimate this child's total "screen time" to be?
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
elE ; e $50K- ; Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 69 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy | Girl 2-5 6-9 | 10-12 | Boys 2-5 | Glirls 2- ey (& ks & @y 1o itk 140
school
gz'i':al'x:eif;:;"s on 3w 4%|  3%| 4| 4w 4w 2% 2% 3w 2% 3w 2w 2%| 3% 2% aw| 3% 3% 1| 3% 3% 20| 3| 4% 2% 4% 2%) 5% 2%) 19%] 2%
Less than one & hour 10%| __ 8%| 10%| 12%|  8%| 15%| _ 8%| 13%| 8%| 9% 10%| 7% 13%] 9% 5% 1106 14%|  9%|  8%|  12%|  o%| 11%| 13%| 11%| _ 3% 15% 2% 8% 14% 2% 5%
Lup to 2 hours 31%| _ 33%| 32%| 32%| 32%| 31%| _30%| 30%| __ 30%| _ 34%] 28%|__26%| _ 35%| _ 30%| _ 29%| 32%| _32%| 28%| _ 30%| _ 33%| 30%| 32%| 33%| 32%| _26% 28% 37%) 34%] 30%) 26% 26%
2 up to 4 hours 34%| 4106 38%| _ 36%| 38%| 34%| 34%| 28%| __ 36%| 34%] 3a%|__29%| 32%| 39%| _ 36%] 35%| 3206 32%| _ 38%| _ 32%|  34%| 35%| 28%| 35%| 42% 28% 28% 34%) 37%) 22%) 419
4 up to 6 hours 1a%| __ 8%|  11%| 10%|  8%| 110 16%| 15%| _ 15%] 13%) 15%| _23%| 10%| 11% 17%] 1206 12%| 17%| _ 14%|  12%| 15%| 12%| 14%| 12%| _ 16%) 15% 13% 14% 9% 7% 15%
6 up to 8 hours 56| 5%| 4% o] 1% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 56| %] 4%| 4% 5% 206 5%|  6%| 4% 5%  5%| 5% 5% 3% 7% 6% 2% 2%) 2% 6% 8%
SESErEOEDE 3| 2w 2| 2o 3% 2% aw| 4% 3%| 3% 3w| 4w 3| 20 4% 3| 2% 3w 4w 2% 3w| 3w 3w 2% 4% 3% 3%| 2% 3%| 5% 3%
typical weekday
Don’t know/Can’t guess 19%] 2% 5% 19| 2% 1% 1% 19 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% % 2% % ool 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 1% o 1%
MEAN 30| 28 27| 27| 27| 26| 32 30 30 29 30 35| 27| 29 33 29| 28| 32| 31 28] 30| 29| 28| 28| 34 2.9 2.8 2.8 2.7 34 3.4
Q4. Now, how do you, yourself feel about the amount of time this child is spending with these tech devices?
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- X i X
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
:n;r‘g’:is;e‘"ey Gl 19 106 1% 1% 1% 19 1% 19 1%) 16 20| 1% | 2% 06| 16| 2% 1% 19 106 10| 1% 19| 19 29 1% 1% 1% 1% o4
2 2% 4% 3% % w6 1% 3% 2% 2% 206 5% 16 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%| 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 19%] 2% %
3 - Are generally
comfortable with their 51%| 4506 49%| 450%| 40%| 49%| 55%| 50%|  50%| 529 50%| 56%| 49%| 500 54%) 51%| 47| 59%| 48%| 47| 50%| 52| s6%| 49%| 46% 54% 58%] 50%] 49%| 45%) 48%
screen time
4 24%| __30%| _28%| _28%| _26%| 30%| 24%| _19%| __ 23%| _24% 24%|__18%| _28%| 25%| 22%] 24%|__27%| _ 15%| _ 28%| _ 20%| 25%| 23%| 23%| 26%| _25% 26%) 19%] 22%) 29%] 28%) 21%
Z’p’ eAn'de ;00";‘952}:‘;::)' 20| 20| 19%| 26%| 33%| 20%| 20%| 26%| 24| 21% 20| 19%| 22%| 23%| 21%| 23%| 220 2106 22| 23| 22| 220 1796 23%| 27%| 16% 18% 25%| 20%] 24% 30%
22‘;;"";:‘;““ ERens 3| 5% 4| 1% 106 | 1% 5% 3n| 2% 3| 7| 20| 1% 4% 2| 3w 5w 29 2| 3% sw| 4w 20| 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 19
Net: Concerned they
P T a6%| 50| 47%| 5a%| 59| 50%| 44| as%e| 47|  45%) a1%|  37%| 50| 48%| 42% arn| 49| 36%| 49| 5106|479 45%| 40| 48%| 52% 42%) 37%) 47%) 29%| 5206 51%
Q5. What about what they are doing with their screen time ?
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income __|Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total ) Colcoct $50K- . i ; ;
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
;l;o’\:Jet"e’ el ittt 2| 1% 3| 5% 8w 1% 16| 2% 3w 2% 20| aw| 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1| 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 19%] 19%] 3Y
2 3% 1% o019 2% 5% 3% 3% 20| 4% 2% 2% 3% 20| 2%| 4% 2w|  ow| 3% 2% 2%| 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%) 3% 29
9= NOSIIICAIES 21| 27| 22%| 1106| 10%| 11%| 220%| 4a6%|  19%| 28%) 26%| 33%| 24%| 27%| 30%| 25%| 27| 30%| 20%|  25%| 27%| 28%| 24%| 28%| 32% 24% 23%| 25%| 30%| 31% 32
aware/Sometimes not
4 21%| __20%| _22%| 210 22%| 20%| 25%| 15%| __ 17%| _ 23%] 1% 14%| 21%| 24%|  16%] 20%| _24%| _ 15%|  23%| _ 23%| 20%| 21%| 15%| 22%| _26% 16%] 14%] 21%] 24%] 25%) 279
io' éﬁ:{'}";f‘ay;are - 7| 520 5206 63%| 59%| 67%| 50%| 32| 57|  44% 50%| 45%| 51%| 46%| 47%| 50%| 4506 47%|  4506|  49%| 48| 47| 5TW| 45%| 38% 55%] 58%) 48%| 43%| 40%) 35%
e Do e i e I B . R L 66| 4% soo| o 3| 3| 7% R L L I I B = e 49 506 6% 3% 49 5%
,c\‘:.::s/;::::/saware o 8o%| 71%| 75%| 84%| s0%| 88%| 75| 46%|  75%| 67% 69%| 58%| 72%| 70%| 63%) 72%| 69%| 62%| 68%| 72| 69%| 68%| 72%| 68%| 64% 71%) 72%) 69%) 67%) 65%| 62%




Q6. Overall, what do you beli

eve are

he positives -- the good thiﬂs -- for kids spending time using the:

se tech devices wi

"ve been talking about?

Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
okl ; R e $50K- ; Girls 25 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy | Girl 2-5 6-9 | 10-12 | Boys 2-5| Girls 2- 0ys 6- IS G- oys 10- 1S 19~
school
Entertaining/fun for them| 59%| 60%| 63%| 62%| 61%| 63%| 55%| 59%|  65%| 56%) 61%| 46%| 63%| 62%| 55%) 61%| 60%| 51%| 610 63%| 60%| 57%| 57%| 60%| 59% 59% 55%| 61%) 60%] 61% 579
t:i’e’;i‘:‘g/ Sl 51%| 550%| 57%| 51%| 54%| 49%| 5a%| 0% 57%|  51%] 5206 45| 55%| 5206 8% 54%| 5206 51%| 54%| 51| 50%| 53%| 56%| 53%| 43% 56%] 57%) 52| 54%| 40%) 46%
Computer skills 34%| _37%| 38%| 33%| 31%| 34%| 36%| 27%| __ 35%|  35%] 32%| __26%| _ 32%| _ 39%| _ 28%| 37%| _37%| _ 29%| _ 35%| _ 37%|  35%| _ 32%| 27%| _ 36%| _40% 26% 27%) 38%) 34%) 23%) 36%
Reading - ability/practice |  28%| 30%| 28%| 29%| 30%| 28%| 20%| 23%|  31%| 279 28%| 26%| 28%| 28%| 29%| 31%| 22| 31%| 20%|  24%| 25%| 30%| 23%| 320 28% 21% 26%| 29%| 34%| 26% 319
Keeps them occupied 21%| __23%| __30%| _ 27%| _20%| _33%| _27%| _ 30%] 18%|__ 28% 27%|__31%| _ 31%| _ 22%| _ 28%| 24%| __29%| _24%| _ 20%| _ 20%| 27%| 27%| _34%| 27%| _17% 38% 319 25%) 29%) 18% 7%
":Iiipfsri‘ehnzms :n;“;‘:r:”y 19%| 22| 17%| 20| 23%| 18%| 20%| 16%] 20%|  17%) 20%| 17| 17%| 220 16%| 20%| 2106 15%| 2006  19%| 18%| 20%| 14%| 13%| 32% 14%| 15%| 120 14%| 30%] 35%
Creative expression 1o%|  25%|  21%|  15%| 14%| 16%| 18%| 17%) 12%|__20% 18%| _20%| 19%| 18%| _ 18%| 20%| _19%| 21%|  18%| _ 18%| 17%| 20%| 19%| 18%| 19% 19% 19% 7% 19% 16% 23%
SR b whe diey 17%| 18%| 20%| 25%| 279%| 230 17%| 13%|  22%|  17%] 17%|  23%| 15%| 15%| 19%) 17| 16%| 17%| 10%|  16%| 18%| 16%| 19%| 15%| 18% 20% 18% 16% 14% 20% 16%
are, what they're doing
Mental well-being 7% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% _ 8%| _10% 5% 9% 56| 13%] __ 6%| 4% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7%) 7% 29
Other (Specify:) 1% 2% 1% 16 1% 1%] 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 16 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1| 1% 2% 1% %] ) 2%) 19%] 2% 19
mn‘:’;‘;‘@m Losicentt 3% | 1| 4| 5% sw| sw| 4% a%| 4% aw| 4w 2w 3% 5% 26 1% sw| 1| 2% 3w| 3w 4| 3% 2% 3%| %) %) 2%| 3%| 1%
Q7. Overall, what do you believe are the negatives -- the bad things -- for kids spending time using these tech devices we’ve been talking about?
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income __|Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total ) Colcocl $50K- . i ; ;
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Addictive 52%) _50%|  54%|  53%| 53%|  52%| 50%| 51%| __ 48%| _ 49%) 54%| _ 51%| 54%|  51%| _ 51%) 53%|  52%| _ 48%|  53%| _ 53%| 53%|  51%| 51%|  56%| _ 48% 52%) 51% 58%) 53%) 29%) 479%
';::f;‘;’;};’f:g}";ﬁ etting a9%| 50| 4796| a6w| 43| a0w| 48| 4a6%|  e0%| 48% a9%| 40%| 520 50%| 46%) 5206 48| 44%| 51|  s0ve| 47| sow| asv| 52%|  49%| 47%) 44%| 48%| 55%| 46%| 53%
Distracting from other g 9 9 9 9 9 ) 9 9 9 o 9 ) 9 9 9 9 g o 9 g 9 9 9 9 9 9
et T 33%| 36%| 33%| 40%| 41%| 40%| 33| 2796 37| 34%) 30| 26%| 33%| 37%| 30%) 36%| 33%| 32%| 3206 33%| 33%| 33%| 30%| 34%| 34% 31%] 30%) 35%) 34%| 34%| 34
L“;:ﬁ)’:ﬁ]’/‘::: content 23%| 28%| 25%| 23%| 2706 19%| 22%| 21%) 25%|  21%| 24%|  24%| 21| 24%| 25% 23%| 2006 25%| 24%|  20%| 23%| 23%| 18%| 24%| 28% 19%) 18%) 25% 24% 27%) 28%
:?fi"s social skillsfsocial | 5oo0| 306 1806|2006 2106 2306 19%| 219 16%| 24% 179%| 18%| 19%| 20%| 20%| 2006 19%| 19%| 20%| 2106 220 18%| 19%| 18%| 22%| 22% 17% 200 15% 22% 239
Attention span lowerlless| yqo.| 1704|1905 22%| 2106 26%| 219 16%| 20| 209 18%| 19%| 21%| 18%| 13%| 19%| 279%| 15%| 18%|  24%| 19%| 19%| 22%| 19%| 16% 22% 21%| 19% 19% 17% 15%
focus/learning issues
S;’I:Zgr‘;:'a‘ew IRETE) ® 15%| 14%| 15%| 219 13%| 28%| 14%| 14%] 20%|  14%) 16%| 14%| 18%| 13%| 13%) 1506 16%| 14%| 13%| 1796 18%| 1206 19%| 14%| 11% 21%] 17%) 17%) 120%| 14%| 7%
wo . 1a%| 14%| 18%|  9w| 79| 1106 13%|  14%] 13%|  16% 1206| 11%| 17%| 120  13%| 1406  14%| 11|  16%|  14%| 120] 16%| 15%| 13%| 12% 13%| 17%) 9% 17%) 14%| 119
commercial/advertising
RN ) 14%| 10%| 18%| 120 14%| 9| 17%| 10%] 120  11% 15%| 13%| 10%| 17%| 13%) 16| 12%| 14%| 14%|  13%| 120 15%| 10%| 13%| 19% 9% 11%] 120 15%) 16%| 229
concerns/personal info
Bullying/abuse risks 13%| _ 10%|  17%| _ 8%| 13%| _ 4%| 15%| _ 10%) 14%|__11% 1a%| 17| 11%|  12%| _ 14%] 1206 12%|  15%|  12%|  11%| 11%| 15%| 11%| 13%| _ 14%) 9% 13% 119 15% 13% 16%
::v';:;‘:l |?/et:?r:2"sy —fake | yooe| 1006| 1106| 1306| 1006|1606 1106 149 8%  12%) 11| 11%| 11%| 120 10%] 1106 14%| 11| 119%|  13%| 1206 1206  9%| 1206 15% 10%] 8% 120%| 11%] 14%] 16%
Other (Specify:) 1% o6 2| 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1o 1%| 1% 1% 106 1% 16| 19 1% 106 1%| 1% 1%| 1% 1) 19 2%) X 19%] %
m?nleg fa‘a:r‘:; thingsfcan't 3%| 2% 2% 4% 76| 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%| 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2%| 3%| 3% 4% 1% 2% 4%| 5%) 1% 1% 3%| 1%
Q8a. First,[No time/ Occasionally] let’s think about your child's overall screen time — to what extent are they doing each of the following activities
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- . X X
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K ‘oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
fﬁ’:f:azﬁgv'“es focused | yaoe aave| aeos| sow| 51| 65| atv| 0% asw| 439 43%| 37%| 4506 45| 43%) 40| 4796 40| 44|  aa0e| sow| 36%| a8w| 41%| 39%| 56% 41%] 47%) 35%| 48%| 29%
Sﬁ’l‘z"n:?;"”'es focused | 530l atos| 36%| 3506 33%| 38| 20%| 34|  3s%| 33%| 36| 25%| 3as| 3e%| 35| 33| 3196 30| 3a%e| 35| 37| 30%| 28| 35| 309 31% 24% 39% 31% 419% 389
Screen activities focused
on consuming content 13%| 16%|  9%| 10| 11%| 9| 12%| 17%] 13%| 12% 1a%| 17| 120 1206  14%] 1206  13%| 18%| 120  10%| 15%| 1206 15%| 1106 13% 18% 13% 12% 10% 14% 12%
for fun
Screen activities focused
on social interaction and | 67%|  71%| 69%| 78%| 80%| 77| 64%| 5%  75%| 66% 68%| 63%| 72%| 65%| 70%) 66%| 66%| 67%| 67| 67%| 70%| 65%| 75%| 75%| 47% 78% 72% 73%| 77%) 54% 399
communication
Screen activities focused
on non-educational a3%| 47|  44%| 47o6| aso| a9%| 40| 420 420 39%] aa%| a6%| 47w 37%|  39% a3%| ae%w| arw| 38|  43%| 38%| 47| 65%| 33%| 25%) 64% 66%) 25%| 429 21% 29%
gaming




Q8a. Fivst,wore often/ lots of

time] let’s think about your child's overall screen time — to what extent ar

they doing each

f the following activities?

Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- X i X
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K [ oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
ii’;e:ataiﬁzv'“es focused | 304l 2306 10%| 15| 20%|  ov| 2a%| 2796  26%| 209 26%| 30| 22| 21%| 26%| 23%| 2106 27| 22%|  2206| 18%| 30w| 21%| 23%| 27%| 17% 26%| 19% 27%| 17% 389
Src]’le:a”n:a‘;"”'es focused | 5005 2406|3196 2196 23%| 18%| 33| 209 33%|  27%) 30| 43%| 28%| 240 31%| 28%| 3106 34%| 20%| 27| 27%| 33%| 38| 26%| 23% 35%] 42%) 21%| 31%| 24%| 2%
Screen activities focused
on consuming content 550 5206 67%| 56%| 52| 60%| 56%| 50%|  56%| 56%) sa%| 47| 59%| 57%| 51%) 55%| 60%| 47%| 57%|  60%| 53%| 58%| 53%| 58%| 55% 510 55%) 56%) 60%| 52%) 58%
for fun
Screen activities focused
on social interaction and | 13%| 1206 9| 79| 9| 5% 15%| 16% 10%|  14% 1206| 14%| 11%| 15%| 12%) 13%| 15%| 13%| 120 150 120 149 8%| 9| 25% 8% 9% 10%] 8% 19%| 329
communication
Screen activities focused
on non-educational 28%| 28%| 21%| 28%| 30| 27| 28%| 25%| 3206 29%] 21%|  25%| 24%| 33%|  30%| 26%| 27| 23%| 26%| 3206 35%| 20| 13%| 33%| 0% 16% 10% 43%| 24%| 49%| 29%
gaming
Q8a. Overall screen time - Screen activities focused on creating
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
el sl . $50K- ; Girls 25 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
BC AB |SK/IMB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy Girl 2-5 6-9 10-12 | Boys 2-5 Irls 2- oys 6- irls 6- oys 10- irls 10-
school
No time/don’t do this T8%|  17%| _ 23%|  25%| 23%| _ 26%|  17%| _ 17%) 16%| _ 17% 1% 16%|  19%|  18%|  17%] 1% 21%|  18%| _ 17%| _ 18%| 21%| 15%| 27%| _14%| _ 11%) 30%) 24%) 16%) 12%) 15%) 7%
Only occasionally 250 27%| _ 23%| _34%| 28%| 39%| 24%| 23%| __ 20%|  26%| 25%| __21%| _ 26%| _ 27%| _ 26%] 24%| __26%| _20%| _ 27%| _ 26%| _30%| _20%| 21%| _27%| _27% 26%) 17%) 31%] 23%] 33%] 21%
Sometimes 33%| __33%|__ 34%| _26%| 27%| 26%| 36%| 33%] __ 20%| 37%| 31%| _32%| _ 33%| _ 35%| _31% 37%| __32%| _ 32%| _ 34%| _ 34%|  32%| 35%| _30%| _36%| _34% 27%) 33%] 34%] 38%] 35%) 33%
More often Too|  18%|  14%| 12%| 17%| _ 8%| 18%| 23%| __ 20%| _ 16%) 20%| _25%| _ 18%| _ 15%| _ 21%] 179 17| 22%| 17| 17| 15%|  23%| 17%| _19%| _ 21%] 14%) 21%] 16%] 21%] 14%] 28%
';é’l'lil‘l’; G e 6 50| 5% 5% 3% 5% 1% 6% 4% 6%| 3% 6%| 6% 4% 6% 5% 6%|  4%| 5% 5% aw| 3w 7| 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3%) 6%) 204 10%
Net: No time/ Only o 9 9 o 9 9 9 o o 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 o 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 o
Ty 43%| 44| a6%| 59%| 51%| 65%| 41%| 40%| 44| 43%) 43%| 37| 45%|  45%|  43% 40%| 47|  40%|  4a%|  44%| 50%| 36%| 48%| 41%| 39% 56%] 41%) 47%) 35%) 48%) 29%
z';“eM"re G/ Ll 23| 23%| 19%| 15%| 22| 9| 24%| 279  26%| 20%] 26%| 0% 2206 21%| 26%] 23| 2106|279 22%| 2206 18%| 30%| 219 23| 279 17% 26% 19%) 27% 17% 389
Q8a. Overall screen time - Screen activities focused on learning
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- q f n
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K [ oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
No time/don’t do this T0%| _ 12%| _ 8%| _ 8%| 5% 11% _ 7%| 15% 9% _10%) 10%| _ 10%| _10%] _10%| _ 13%] 8% 9%  11%| _ 10%| _ 10%| 12%| _ 8%| 13%| _ 7%| _ 9% 14% 2% 9% 6% 2% 6%
Only occasionally 23%| __28%| _28%| _27%| _28%| _27%| _22%| _19%| __ 27%| _ 24%| 23%| __15%| _24%| _ 28%| _ 23%| 25%| _22%| _ 18%| _ 25%|  25%| 25%|  22%| 15%| _27%| _ 30% 17%) 12%) 30%) 25%| 29%) 31%
Sometimes 37%| __36%| _ 33%| _ 44%| _ 44%| _44%| 38%| 37%| __ 32%|  40%| 35%| __33%| _ 38%| _ 38%| _ 34%] 39%| __38%| _ 36%| _ 37%| _ 38%| 37%| 37%| _34%| 39%| 38% 34%] 34%] 20%) 38%] 35%) 419
More often 20%| __18%|  22%|  17%| _ 18%|  15%| _ 24%| 24%| __ 24%| 219 23%| __30%| _ 20%| _ 18%| _ 23%] 219 _24%| _25%| _21%| 2106 _20%| 25%| 20%| 20%| _18%| 26% 32%] 15% 24%| 18% 18%
';:::”‘:; (e {s 7% 6% 10%| 4%| 5% 3% 9% 5% %l 6% 8% 13%| 6% 5% 8% | | 9w| 8w 6% 7| 7| 10%| 6% 5% 9% 10% 6% 7%) 6% 4%
Net: No time/ Only o 9 9 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 o
b 33%| 4106 36%| 35%| 33%| 38%| 20| 34%|  35%| 33%) 3a%| 25%| 34%| 38%| 35%) 33%| 3106 30%| 34%| 35%| 37%| 30%| 28%| 35%| 39% 31%) 24%) 39%| 31%| 41%) 38
:\i‘re;:eM‘”e S LB 30%| 24%| 3106 21| 23%| 18%| 33%| 20%| 33| 27% 32| 43%| 28| 24%| 31%] 28%| 3106 3a%| 20| 2706|279 33| 38| 26%| 23%| 35% 429 219%| 319 24% 2204
Q8a. Overall screen time - Screen activities focused on consuming content for fun
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income | Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total ) el $50K- ) il ; ;
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
No time/don’t do this 3% 2%| 16| 2%| _ 2%| _ 3%| _ 2%| 4% 2% 3%) 3% 2%|  3%| 3% 3% 3% 2%| 4% 2% 2% 3%| 2% 4%| _ 2%| 2% 5%) 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Only occasionally 1106 14%| 7| 7| 9%| _ 6%| _ 9%| 13%) 110 _10% 11%|  15%| _ 9%| _ 9%|  12%] oo 11%| 14%| _ 10%] 8% 11%| 10%|  11%| 9%  11%) 13%) 10%] 10%] 8% 12%) 10%
Sometimes 32%| 310 25%|  34%| 37%| 31%| 33%| 33%| __ 31%| 319 32%| __36%| _ 29%| 310 _ 34%] 33%| _27%| _ 35%| 310 _ 30%| 32%| 31%| 32%| 30%| 33% 31%] 33%) 31%] 30%) 35%] 309
More often 39%| __38%|__ 47%| _39%| _ 36%| 42%| 39%| 35%| __ 44%|  42%| 38%| __32%| _42%| _ 41%[ _ 38% 30%| 429 _ 33%| 420 _ 43%| _40%| 39%| 38%| _41%| _40% 38%) 38%] 41%) 40%) 20%) 20%
';;’!‘If”‘:; (meen dis 16%| 14%| 20%| 17%| 16%| 18%| 16%| 15% 120  14% 17%|  15%| 17%|  15%|  14%] 16%| 18%| 15%| 15%|  179%| 13%| 18%| 15%| 17%| 15% 13% 17% 15% 20%| 12% 18%
g:gaz‘i‘; :1';‘5’ ity 13%| 16%|  9%| 10| 11%| 9| 12%| 17%] 13%| 12% 1a%| 17| 120 1206  14%] 1206  13%| 18%| 120  10%| 15%| 1206 15%| 1106 13% 18%| 13%| 120 10%) 14%| 129
:\i‘Yen"eM‘"e R lof 55| 52| 6796 56| 52| e0w| s6%| s0%|  s6%| 56% sa06| 47| s9%| 57%| 51%] 5506 60%| 4796| 57|  e0%| 53%| 58| 53| s8%| 55%) 519 55%] 56%] 60%] 520 58%




Q8a. Overall screen time - Sc

een activities focused on social interaction and communication

Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- X i X
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K [ oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
No time/don’t do this 47%| __49%| _ 49%|  55%|  55%| _ 55%| _44%|  47%) 49%|__45%] 49%| _43%| _ 54%| _ 43%| _48% 48%| _46%| _ 46%| _ 47%| _ 47%| _49%| 45%|  63%|  52%| _ 20% 65%) 61%) 53%) 50%) 24%) 16%
Only occasionally 20%| _23%| _20%| 23%| 25%| 22%| 19%| _ 18% 26%| __22%) 1% 20%| _18%|  22%|  22%| 1o%|  20%| 21%| _ 10%| 20| 21%| 20%| 12%| 23%| _27%) 13%) 11%] 21%] 26%) 31%] 23%
Sometimes, 1% 17%| _22%| 15%| 11%| 19%| 21%| _19%| 16%|__19% 19%| __23%| __17%| _20%| _ 19%] 20%| __19%| _20%| 2106 18%| 10%| 20%| 17%| _16%| 28% 14%] 19%] 16%) 16%) 27%) 299
More often 10%| 9% 7| 6%|  9%| 4% 12%| 12%] 8%| _ 12%] 10%| _11%|  8%| 12%| 9% 1106 11%| 10%| _ 10%|  11%| 10%| 11%|  7%| _ 8%| _ 19% 7% 7% 9% 6% 16%) 22%
';é’!‘:”‘:; (hBem i 3w 3w 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3w 3w 2% 3% 3% 2| 4| 2%| 20| a%| 2% 4| 2| 1% 6% 1% 2%) 1% 19%] 3% 10%
Net: No time/ Only o 7196 699 v 80w 779 0 0 % 669 0 v 729 0 y 0 , o 700 0 o 759 470 0 ) 0 0 0 0
b 67%| 71| 69%| 78%| 80%| 77%| 64%| 65%) 75%|  66%] 68%| 63%| 72%| 65%| 70%) 66%| 66%| 67%| 67| 67%| 70%| 65%| 75%| 75%| 47% 78%) 72%) 73%) 77%) 54%] 39
E‘;‘e Riereicten et 13| 129  ow| 7| ow| 5| 15 16% 100  14% 1206 14%| 12%| 15%| 129 13%| 15%| 13%| 12%|  15%| 12%| 14%|  8%|  9%| 25% 8% 9% 10% 8% 19% 32
Q8a. Overall screen time - Screen activities focused on non-educational gaming
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income | Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total ) el $50K- ) il ; ;
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
No time/don’t do this 23%|_ 26%| _26%| 29%| 28%| 30%| 22%|  22%| 26%]__20%) 26%|__27%| _ 26%| _19%| _ 22%) 23%| _ 25%| _ 26%| _ 20%| _ 23%|  22%| 25%| _45%|  14%| 7% 46%) 43%) 11%) 18%) 6% 9%
Only occasionally 19%|  21%| 18%| 18%| 16%| 20%| 19%| 20% 16%| _19% 19%| _18%| 20%| 19%| _17%| 20%| 2106 20%| _ 18%| _ 19%| 16%| 23%| 20%| _19%| 18% 18%) 22%) 14%] 24%| 15%] 21%
Sometimes 30%| _25%| _ 30%| _ 25%| 26%| 23%| _31%| _ 33%] 26%| __32%) 29%| __29%| _30%| _ 30%| _ 31%] 31%| __27%| _ 30%| _ 36%| _ 25%| 27%| 33%| 23%| 33%| _35% 21%] 25%) 32%) 34%] 29%] 429
More often 20%| __23%| _21%| 21%| 23%| 19%| 19%| 16%] 26% __20%) 10%| _17%| _18%| 23%| 22%] 18%| _ 10%| 16%| _ 10%|  23%| 24%| 15%|  9%| 24%| 29% 9% 8% 31%] 17%] 35%) 22%
';;’!‘If”‘:; time on this 8% 5w 6% 7ef 7| e[ ow| ow 6% 9w | 8w 6% 10% 8% 6| 8w 7| 7w ow| 119  5%|  4%| 10%| 11% 6% 2% 13%) 9% 14%) 7%
g'cegaz‘i‘; ::B"J‘Ii’ ity a3%| 47|  44%| 4706|456  49%| a0w| 2% 22%|  39%) 24%|  46%| 47w 37%|  39% a3%| 46| 47|  38%|  43%| 38%| 47| 65%| 33%| 25% 64%] 66%) 25%) 42%) 21%| 299
:\i‘Ye“"eM‘"e R lof 28%| 28%| 2796| 28%| 30| 279 28%| 250 @20 20% 21| 25%| 24%| 33%| 30%| 26| 276 23%| 26%| 3206 35| 20 13| 33%| 40%] 16% 10% 43%| 24%| 49%| 29%
Q8b. [A bad thing to be discouraged (1-2)] For each one, using the slider scale below, please indicate whether you personally consider those screen activities to be:
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income __|Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total ) Colcocl $50K- . i ; ;
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K oo $100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Sﬁ’sre:a:?ﬁz‘“"es focused | 4oql 306 3| 10| 2% 5% 8% 3% 4% am  10%| 3% 3% 6% am| 3w 8w 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4%) 4% 3% 2%
iirfe"’a':naif]‘;‘““es focused | 4ol 06| 3| o ool 3w 7% 2% 3% am| 8w 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 6% 20| 3% 4| 3% 5% 3w 2% 6% 4%) 3% 3%| 3% 19%
Screen activities focused
on consuming content 9%  7%| 12| 10%| 100 10%| 10%| 8% 7% 9% ow| 10% 9% 9%l 8% o%| 120 11% 506 120 10%|  8%| 10%| 9% 8% 129%) 9% 12%) 6% 6% 9%
for fun
Screen activities focused
on social interaction and | 24%| 25%| 25%| 25%| 2506 26%| 22%| 27% 24%|  23%) 25%| 24%| 26%| 220  24%| 26%| 22| 24%| 23%|  25%| 25%| 24%| 27%| 27%| 16% 30%] 24%) 25%| 29%| 17%] 15%
communication
Screen activities focused
on non-educational 20%| 20%| 30%| 34%| 37| 32%| 26%| 31%| 29%|  29%| 20%| 25%| 31%| 20%| 23%) 30%| 35%| 25%| 26%| 33%| 20%| 29%| 35%| 26%| 24% 37%] 33%) 25%) 27%) 25%| 24%
gaming
Q8b. [A good thing to be encouraged (3-4)] For each one, using the slider scale below, please indicate whether you personally consider those screen activities to be:
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income | Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
— j College/ [ e j o ) )
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Sﬁ’sf:azﬁz‘““es focused | 7305 780| 70%| 80| 73| 879 74| 64|  79%| 75% 7106  e3%| 7a%| 77%| 67%| 75| 769 6a%| 78|  7aw| 73| 72| e8| 75%| 76%] 68% 67%) 73%| 77%) 77% 749
i;’lee";””:z‘é"“'es focused | 7900 306 78| 3% 78%| 87| 7ow| 73% 83%|  80%| 78%| 69%| 81%| 82%| 75% 8206 79%| 69%| 85%| 81%| 78%| 79%| 75%| 80%| 81% 75%) 76% 79% 80% 81% 82%
Screen activities focused
on consuming content 34%| 33%| 30%| 27%| 26%| 28%| 33%| 41%| 31%|  36%| 33%| 42| 31%| 320%| 34%) 330%| 36%| 34%| 38%| 320 3206 36%| 34%| 34%| 34% 31%) 37% 32%| 36%| 34%) 34%
for fun
Screen activities focused
on social interaction and | 24%| 23%| 16%| 16%| 16%| 15%| 20%| 22% 220%|  25%) 20%| 26%| 24%| 23%| 24%| 21%| 27| 23%|  25%|  23%| 24%| 24%| 22| 21%| 30% 19%| 24%) 23%| 18%| 30%] 31%
communication
Screen activities focused
on non-educational 18%| 18%| 15%| 10%|  8%| 11%| 19%| 20% 14%|  20% 16%| 25%| 17%| 14%| 19%) 14%| 20%| 19%| 179%|  10%| 18%| 18%| 17%| 17%| 20% 16%| 17%) 17%) 18%| 229%| 18%
gaming




Q8b. Personally consider those screen activities to be: Screen activities focused on creating

Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- X i X
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K [ oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
;i'sﬁot:ﬁ:;s"j"g e 2% w| 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 20| 4w 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 19%] 1% 2 106 3w 2% 1% 4% 19%| 1% 2% 1% 19
2 ] 3% 2%] 16| 1%] 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 29
3- Depends/neutral 21%| _18%|  24%| 15%| 18%| 12%| 20%| 24%] 18%|__19% 22%|__23%| _ 21%| _19%| _ 23%] 20%| __20%| _ 25%| _ 17%| _ 20%| 20%| 21%| 24%| 18%| 21% 23%] 24%) 18%| 18%| 19%] 23%
24 26%| __30%| _27%| _ 26%| 25%| 27%| _27%| 22%| __ 25%| _ 30%| 24%| _23%| __26%| _27%| _ 18%] 28%| _ 33%| _ 17%| 310  20%| 27%| 25%| 24%| _27%| _26% 25%) 23%) 30%) 25%| 26%] 21%
‘zr; C‘; 3;‘;‘1;“'“9 B a1| 48| 44%| 54| 48| 60%| 47| 42| 54%|  45%) ag%|  40%| 48%| 50%| 49% arn| 43| 47| 48|  4506| 450 4s%| 43| 4as%| 49% 43%) 24%| 24%| 52| 51%) 47%
Not sure/can’t say 26| 1%| 3% 4%| 8% 1%| _ 1%| 4% 2% 20| 4% 2% 1% 4% 10| 1% 4% 19 20| 2%| 2% ow| 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%) 1%
z‘ies‘; ﬁu?::e‘dh'“g B am| 3w 3| 1% 2% 5% 8% 3% 4% 206 10% 3% 3% 6% a6 3% 8% 3% a%| 5w 4| 6w 4w 3% 6% 6% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Net: A good thing to be
— 73%| 78%| 70%| 80%| 73%| 87%| 7a%| 4% 79w 75%) 71%|  63%| 74%| 77| 67%| 75%|  76%| 64%| 78|  7aw| 73w| 72| esw| 75%| 76% 68%] 67%) 73%) 779%) 77%) 74%
Q8b. Personally consider those screen activities to be: Screen activities focused on learning
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
ElE] i CEE| $50K- ; Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 69 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
BC | AB [SkMB| Sk | MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 3039 | 40+ [<=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K [ oo 1$100k+| Boy [ Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 | Boys 25| Girls 25 | Boys 6:9 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10- irls 10-
school
éi's’c*ozé:g[;:é"g @i 1%) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3| 1% 1% 3% ol 1% 2% 0 1% 20| 1% 2| 1% 1% 3% 1%) o 1%) 1%) %
2 ] 2 EY I Y o6 ow| 4% 1% 2% 2% 5%| 2% 1% 3% 10| 3% 4% 19 20| 2w| 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1%) 1%
3 - Depends/neutral 16%| _ 14%| 18%| 14%| 17%| 1106 17%| _18%) 15%| __16% 17%|_ 21%| _ 16%| _ 14%| _ 18%] 15%|  17%| 23%| _ 13%| _ 15%| 16%| 17%| 18%| 15%| _ 15%) 18%) 19%] 15%] 16%) 15%) 159
4 1% 23%| _21%[ 17%| _13%| 20%| 20%| _16%] 19%|__22% 18%| __14%| _22%| 20%| _ 14%] 20%| __26%| _ 12%| 2106 24%| 20%| _19%| 10%| 18%| 22% 19%] 19%] 20%) 16%) 22%) 22%
;CAD Sr‘:;iéh'"g e 59%| 60%| 57| 66%| e5%| 67%| s9%| 579  6a%| 58% 60%| 55%| 59%| 62%| 61%| 6206 53%| 56%| 6a%| 57| s8w| 61| 57w 62%| 60%| 56% 57% 59%] 64%] 59% 61%
Not sure/can’t say 1% e 1% 3% 6% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% % 1% 106 1%| 16 1% 1% 1%) 1% 2% %] 1%) 1%
z‘i‘z‘; :ulr’:;:jh'”g ol an| 3w 3% % ool 3w 7% 2% 3% aw| 8w 3w 2% 6% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3w| 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 6% 4%) 3% 3%| 3% 19%
Net: A good thing to be
e 79%| 83%| 78%| 83| 78| 87| 7T9w| 73%| 83w 80%| 78%| 69%| 81%| 820 75%) 82%| 79%| 69%| 85| 810 78%| 79%| 75%| 80%| 81% 75%) 76%| 79%) 80%| 81%) 829
Q8b. Personally consider those screen activities to be: Screen activities focused on >consuming content for fun
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- X i X
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K [ oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
;i'sﬁot:ﬁ:;s"j"g e aw| 1% 3| 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3w 3% 3w 5w 2%| 3| 4% % 3% 5% 19%] aw| 4w 2| 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 19%] 2% 19
2 ] 6% 6% 9w 7w 9% 5% 7% 5% 2% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 9% 6% 4% 0w 7w 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 2% 8
3- Depends/neutral 550  58%|  55%| 60%| 58%| 62%| 55%| 49%| __ 61%| 54%] 56%| _44%|  59%| _ 58%| _ 55%) 58%|  52%|  50%| _ 57%| _ 55%| 55%| 55%| 54%| 54%| 57% 56%) 52%) 52%) 57%) 59%] 56%
4 24%| __27%| _26%| _17%| 15%| 18%| 23%| 26%| __ 21%| _24%| 24%| 21| 20%| _24%| _ 22%] 23%| __28%| 20| _ 27%| _ 24%| 22%| _ 26%| 24%|  23%| _25% 22%) 27%) 20%) 25%] 23%) 28%
‘zr; c‘: Eg‘z‘iéh'“g B 100  6%|  a%| 10%| 11%| 10| 10%| 15%) 10%|  11% o 15% 9| 8wl 12% 1006 8% 13%| 11% 8| 11%| 9| 10%| 1106 9% 10%] 10%] 120 11%] 11%] 6%
Not sure/can’t say 20| o] 3% 3%| 5% 1%| _ 1%| 2% 1% 1% 20| 3%| 2% 1% 4% 100 1% 4% 0 1% 2% o%| 2% 2% 1% 1%) 2% 3% 2% 1%) 1%
gies‘; :u?::e‘dh'"g ®Ee ow| 79| 120 10%| 100 10%| 10%| 8% 7% 9%l o 10% 9% 9% 8% ow| 120 11% so6| 1206 10%| 8| 10%| 9% 8% 129%) 9% 12%) 6% 6% 9%
Net: A good thing to be v 33 300 o 269 289 ) ) v 369 0 o 316 329 v 369 ) 5 v 32 . o a0 300 . ) ) ) ) )
i e 34%| 33%| 30%| 27| 26| 28%| 33| 41%|  31%| 36%] 33%| 42| 31%| 320 34%| 33%| 360%| 34%| 38%| 32| 32%| 36%| 34%| 34%| 34% 31%] 37%) 32%| 36%| 34%) 34%
Q8b. Personally consider those screen activities to be: Screen activities focused on social interaction and communication
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
VEiE] ; CEE| $50K- ; Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
BC | AB [SKMB| Sk | MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 3039 | 40+ [ <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K [ oo 1$100k+| Boy [ Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys 25| Girls 25 | Boys 6:9 | Girls 6:9 | Boys 10- irls 10-
school
1- A bad thing to be
s 100  9%| 10%| 8w 8w 9w 8w 15%) 6%|  10%] 10%| 12%| 10%| 9% 11%| 100 8% 11%| 10% ow| 11%| 9| 13%| 11| 5% 15%] 10%] 10%] 120%] 6% 4%
2 1a%|  15%|  15%| 1796  17%| _17%|  14%| _ 12%) 18%| _ 13% 15%|  12%|  16%|  14%| _ 13%] 179%|  13%|  13%| _ 13%| _ 16%| 14%| 15%| 15%| 17%| _11%) 15%) 14%] 16%) 17%) 11%] 1194
3 - Depends/neutral 50%|  52%| 53%| 55%| 51%| 59%| 48%| 47%| _ 53%| _ 50%] 29%| _46%| _ 48%| _ 53%| _47% 51%| _ 50%| _ 48%| _ 50%|  510%| 49%| 50%| 48%| 49%| 52% 28%) 28%) 28%) 50%) 52%) 539
4 1a%|_ 14%| _11%] 7| 7%| 76| 16%| 12%] 15%|__15% 12%| __14%| _ 13%| _ 14%| _ 12%] 13%| _ 16%| 12%| _ 14%|  14%| 13%| 14%| 12%] 12%| _18% 10%] 15%] 13%| 10%] 17%) 20%
;CAD Sr‘:;deéh'"g wle 10 9w 5% 9%| 10%| 8% 13%| 10% 7% 10%) 1006 12| 10%| 9| 12%| 8| 11%| 11%|  11%) ow| 11%|  9%|  9%| 9% 12% 9% 9% 10% 8% 13% 11%
Not sure/can’t say 3% 1% 6% 4% 7% 1% 2%| 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2%
z‘ies‘; :ulr’:;‘dh'”g ol 24%| 25%| 25%| 25%| 25%| 26%| 220%| 27%|  24%| 23%) 25%| 24%| 26%| 220 24%) 26%| 22 24%| 23%| 25%| 25%| 24%| 27%| 27%| 16% 30%) 24%) 25%) 29%) 17%) 15%
Net: A good thing to be
S 24%| 23%| 16%| 16%| 16%| 15%| 20| 220 200 25%) 20| 26%| 24%| 23%| 24%) 21%| 27| 23%| 25%|  23%| 24%| 24%| 20%| 21%| 30% 19%] 24%) 23%| 18%| 30%] 319




Q8b. Personally consider those screen activities to be: Screen activities focused on non-educational gaming
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income |Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Vi i NN i $50K- ; Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 [ Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy | Girl 2-5 6-9 | 10-12 | Boys 2-5| Girls 2- 0ys 6- IS G- oys 10- 1S 19~
school
1- A bad thing to be o 9 o 9 9 ) 9 o 0 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 ) 9 o O o ) 9 O 9
ClEEaEr eS| 12%| 11%| 10%) 12%| 13%| 12%) 10%| 15%| 13%| 10%| 12%) 11%| 13%| 11%| 10%| 12% 14%) 11%| 11%| 11% 12% 11%| 16%| 11% 6% 17%) 15%| 10%| 12%| 7% 5
2 17%] 18%] 20%) 22%) 23%) 21%) 16%] 16%] 17%] 19%] 16%) 14%| 18%] 19%| 13%] 18%] 21%| 14%] 15%] 22%) 17%] 17% 19%] 15%] 18%] 19%) 19%] 15%] 15%] 17% 199
3 - Depends/neutral 51%) 52% 52%) 52% 49%] 55% 54%) 46%) 54%) 50% 52%) 46% 51%) 55%) 54%) 54%) 45%| 52%) 56%) 46%) 52%) 51%] 46%) 54%) 55%) 45% 46% 56%) 52%) 53%) 56%
4 11%] 14%] 9% 6%) 6% 5% 11%| 10%] 10%] 12%) 9% 12%| 11%] 9%) 11%] 9% 12%| 10%] 11%] 12%| 11%| 10%] 10%] 10%) 12%) 10%) 10%| 9% 11%] 14%) 10%
‘zr; C‘; 32";‘;}“'“9 il 7% 4%| 7| 4| 2% 6% 7% 10% 4% 7% % 13%| 6%| 5% 8% 6% 7% 9%| 7| 7| 7| 7| ew| 7w 8w 6% 7% 8% 7%) 7% 8%
Not sure/can’t say 2% 1% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 2%) 3% 2%) 2% 4% 2%) 2%) 4% 1% 1%) 3% 1% 1% 1%) 3% 2% 2%) 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% *0%) 2%
,(;‘iest(::?u?::etdhmg lole 29%) 29%) 30%) 34%) 37%) 32%) 26%) 31%) 29%) 29%) 29%) 25%) 31%) 29%) 23%) 30%) 35%) 25% 26%) 33%) 29%) 29% 35%) 26%) 24%) 37%) 33%) 25%) 27%) 25% 24%
Net: A good thing to be o 9 9 o o 9 9 o 9 9 o 9 9 9 o 9 0 o 9 9 9 o o o 9 o
P 18%|  18%| 15%|  10%) 8%| 11%| 19%| 20% 14%|  20%) 16%| 25%| 17%| 14%| 19% 14%| 20%| 19%| 17% 19%| 18%| 18%| 17%| 17%| 20% 16%) 17%| 17%| 18%| 2% 18%
Q9. [Never/ Rarely] How often, if ever, do you do each of the following:
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income |Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
ElE] i CEE| $50K- ; Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 69 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
BC AB |SK/MB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic [ Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 [ 40+ [ <=HS | Trade | Univ+ [ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | Boy Girl 2-5 6-9 | 10-12 | Boys 2-5 LIS CVS LS eV LIS
school
Monitor what the child is
doing or watching on 11%| 16%| 7% 12% 15%| 9% 9% 11%| 11%| 11%) 10% 20%) 9% 7%) 13%| 8% 10%| 10%| 13%| 9% 11%| 11%| 12%| 8% 12%) 13%) 11%| 7% 8% 12% 13%
screen
Feel bad or guilty for
zgfevl'r‘"gr;h:"‘ (elpend arw| 39%| 40%| 41%| 44%| 38| 38%| 32%|  35%| 30%| 35| 38| 35%| 38%| 4106  38%| 30%| 37| 42| 33%| 37%| 36| 35| 36%| 40%) 33% 37% 37% 36% 44% 379
unsupervised
Check their device(s) to
see what they've been 18%) 23% 15%) 22%) 25% 19%) 18%) 16%| 16%| 21%| 16%) 26%) 17% 14%| 18%| 16%| 21%| 16%)| 20%| 18%) 19%) 17% 26%) 13%| 15% 26%) 25%) 14%| 12%) 18%| 12%
doing
Do screen activities with
you( Chlld,’ SED €8 n 24%) 30%) 31%) 39%) 44%| 34%) 19%| 21%) 20%) 21%) 25%) 22%) 23%) 25%) 20%) 24%) 27%) 20%| 23%) 28%) 22%) 26% 21%) 23%) 28%) 20%) 22%) 19%| 27%) 28%) 29Y
making things or playing
games etc.
Encourage some
activities or sites over 13%| 11%| 13%| 12%| 17% 8%| 11%|  18% 13%|  15% 12%| 16%| 11%| 13%|  14%| 13%| 12%| 14%| 13% 13%| 12%| 14%| 14%| 11%)| 14% 10%) 17%| 11%| 10%| 14% 15%
others
Talk to them about being
careful online — such as
social media privacy or 17%| 14% 17%) 17%| 16%| 17%) 16%| 22%) 11%| 19%| 16%) 23%) 20%) 11%| 15%| 16%| 21%| 14% 19%| 18%| 18%) 16%| 30%) 12% 7% 30%) 29%) 13%| 11%| 10% 49
dealing with
inappropriate content
Q9. [Often/ all the time] How often, if ever, do you do each of the following:
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
EIEY ; . $50K- ; Girls 2-5 [ Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy | Girl 2-5 6-9 | 10-12 | Boys 2-5| Girls 2- 0ys 6- irls 6~ oys 10- irls 10-:
school
Monitor what the child is
doing or watching on 63%) 61%) 63%) 64%) 64%) 64%) 65%) 63%) 63%) 59%) 67%) 57%) 69%) 63%) 62%) 65%) 63%) 67% 62%) 63%) 64%) 63%] 72%) 64%) 51% 73%) 71%| 65%) 64%) 53%) 50%
screen
Feel bad or guilty for
:!fe";'n"g;h:m ospend | ooo6| 2106 269 16%| 1306 10%| 2706 276  2ow| 2106|200 29| 26%| 2206 2596  2ase| 280 2796 259 269 269 2sw| 30| 25| 219 34%) 25%) 26%) 24%) 17%) 25%
unsupervised
Check their device(s) to
see what they've been 56%) 52%) 61%) 60%) 57%) 63%) 55%) 58%) 59%) 50%) 60% 52%) 59%) 57%) 55%) 62%) 52%) 63%] 52%) 55%) 55%) 58%) 57%) 61%) 49%) 57%) 56%) 59%) 64%) 46%) 52%
doing
Do screen activities with
your child, such as
. ; n 34% 33% 28% 24% 20%| 28% 37% 35% 36% 31%| 36% 40%) 36% 29%| 40%) 32% 30% 43% 31% 30% 35% 33% 42% 32%| 27%| 43% 41%) 33% 31% 28%| 25%
making things or playing
games etc.
Encourage some
activities or sites over 53%) 53%) 57%) 55%) 45%) 63%) 54%) 47%) 54%) 48%| 56% 52%) 54%) 51%) 52%) 53%) 53%) 54%) 53%) 51%) 55%) 51%) 57%) 56%) 43%) 60% 53%) 59%) 53%) 42%) 45Y
others
Talk to them about being
careful online - such as
social media privacy or 60%) 63%) 58%) 62%) 65%) 60% 59%) 54%) 71%) 54%) 63%) 51%) 55%) 68%) 64%) 60%) 53%) 64% 57%) 57%) 59%) 60% 45%) 63%) 75%) 47%) 43%) 61%) 65%) 71% 79%
dealing with
inappropriate content




Q9. How often, if ever, do you - Monitor what the child is doing or watching on screen
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K-
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS TrhadeI Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy | Girl 2-5 69 | 10-12 | Boys 2-5 | Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Never 3% 3% 3% 5% 9% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 7% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Rarely 8% 13%] 3% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 10%] 8%) 8% 13%] 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 10%] 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 10%) 8% 7% 5% 7% 10%| 11%
Sometimes 26%) 23%) 30%) 24%) 22%) 27%) 26%) 27%) 26%) 30%) 23%) 23%) 22%) 31%| 25%) 26%) 27%) 23%] 26%) 28%) 25%) 27%) 16%] 28%) 36%) 15%) 18%] 28%) 27%) 35%] 37Y
Often 37%, 37%) 34% 36% 37%) 34% 37% 39%) 34% 39%) 35% 27% 40%) 39%) 33% 39%) 39%) 36% 37%) 39%) 37%) 37% 33% 41%] 37% 35% 31% 38% 43%) 37% 37%
All the time 27%) 23%) 29%) 28%) 26%) 30%) 28%) 24%) 30%) 20%) 31%) 30%) 28%) 23%) 29%) 26%) 24%) 31%] 25%) 24%) 27%) 26%) 39%) 24%) 14%) 38%) 39%) 26%) 22%) 16%) 13%
Net: Never/ Rarely 11%] 16%] 7%)| 12%] 15%] 9% 9% 11%] 11%] 11%] 10%] 20%) 9% 7%) 13%] 8% 10%| 10%] 13%] 9% 11%] 11%] 12%] 8%) 12%) 13%] 11%] 7% 8% 12%) 139
Net: Often/ All the time 63%) 61%)| 63% 64%)| 64%)| 64% 65%)| 63%) 63%) 59%) 67% 57%) 69%) 63% 62%) 65%) 63% 67%| 62%)| 63%) 64% 63% 72%) 64%) 51% 73% 71%) 65%)| 64%)| 53% 50%
Q9. How often, if ever, do you - Feel bad or guilty for allowing them to spend screen time unsupervised
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K-
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS TrhadeI Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy | Girl 2-5 69 | 10-12 | Boys 2-5 | Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Never 13%| 14%| 18%) 17%| 21%) 13%) 12%| 10%] 12%| 12%) 13%] 16%| 12%| 12%) 16%| 12%| 10%) 14% 13%] 11%| 13%) 12%| 13%] 12%) 12%) 11%| 16%| 14%| 11%| 15% 9%
Rarely 24%) 25%) 22%) 24%) 23%) 25%) 26%) 22%) 23%) 27%) 22%) 22%) 23%) 26%) 26%) 26%) 19%) 23%| 29%) 21%) 24%) 24%) 21%) 24%) 28%) 22%) 21%) 24%) 24%) 29%) 27%
Sometimes 38%) 40%| 34%) 43%) 43%] 44% 35%) 41%) 37%) 40%| 36%) 31%) 39%) 41%] 33%) 38%) 42%| 36%) 33%) 41%) 36%) 39%) 35%) 39%) 39%) 33%] 38%) 37%) 40%) 39%) 39%
Often 18%) 15%) 16%) 12%) 10%] 14% 18%| 20%) 22%) 16%) 19%) 22%) 17%] 16%) 17% 16%| 20%) 16%| 18%| 19%| 18%) 17% 19%| 18%) 15%) 22%) 17% 18%| 17%| 13%] 19%
All the time 8% 7% 10%) 4% 3% 5% 9% 7% 7% 5% 10%) 10%] 9% 6% 9% 7% 8% 10%] 7% 7% 9% 7% 11%] 7%)| 5% 13%) 9% 7% 7% 5% 6%
Net: Never/ Rarely 37%) 39%) 40% 41%) 44%| 38%) 38%) 32%) 35%) 39%) 35%) 38%) 35%) 38%| 41%) 38%) 30%] 37%) 42%| 33%) 37%) 36%) 35%) 36%) 40%) 33%] 37%) 37%) 36%) 44%) 37%
Net: Often/ All the time 26%)| 21%)| 26% 16%| 13%| 19% 27%)| 27%) 29%) 21% 29% 32%) 26%)| 22% 25%) 24%) 28% 27% 25%) 26%)| 26% 25% 30%) 25%) 21% 34% 25%) 26%)| 24%) 17% 25%
Q9. How often, if ever, do you - Check their device(s) to see what they've been doing
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K-
BC AB |SK/MB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 [ 40+ | <=HS TrhadeI Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy Girl 2-5 69 | 10-12 | Boys 2-5 | Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Never 8% 12%| 9% 8% 7%) 9% 8% 6% 6% 8%) 8% 12%| 9% 5% 6%) 7%) 11%) 8% 9%) 8% 9%) 7% 14%| 6% 3% 16%) 12%| 7% 4% 4% 2%
Rarely 10%] 11%] 6% 14%] 18%] 10%) 10%] 9% 10%] 13%) 8% 14%| 8% 9% 11%] 9% 9% 8% 11%] 10%] 10%) 10%] 12%| 7%)| 12%) 11%] 13%] 6%) 8% 13%] 109
Sometimes 26%) 25%) 24%) 18%] 18%] 18%) 27%) 27%) 24%) 29%) 23%) 22%) 24%) 29%) 27%) 22%) 27%) 21%] 28%) 27%) 26%) 25%) 18%] 26%) 36%) 16%) 19%] 28%) 24%) 36%) 35%
Often 31% 29%) 33% 31% 29%) 32% 30%) 33%) 30%) 31%) 31%] 25%) 33%) 33%) 27%) 34%) 32%) 32%) 30%) 30%) 29%) 33%) 25%) 36%) 31%| 26%) 24%) 32%) 41%) 29%) 34%
All the time 25%) 23%) 28%) 29%) 28%) 31%) 24%) 25%) 29%) 19%) 29%) 27%) 26%) 24%) 28%) 27%) 20%) 31%] 21%) 25%) 25%) 25%) 32%) 25%) 18%) 31%) 32%) 27%) 23%) 17% 18%
Net: Never/ Rarely 18%] 23%) 15%) 22%) 25%) 19%) 18%] 16%] 16%] 21%) 16%) 26%) 17%] 14%| 18%] 16%] 21%| 16%] 20%) 18%] 19%] 17%] 26%) 13%] 15%) 26%) 25%] 14%] 12%] 18%] 129
Net: Often/ All the time 56%)| 52%) 61% 60%)| 57%) 63% 55%) 58%) 59%) 50%) 60% 52%) 59%) 57% 55%) 62%)| 52% 63% 52%) 55%) 55%) 58%) 57%) 61%)| 49%) 57% 56%) 59%) 64%)| 46%) 52%
Q9. How often, if ever, do you - Do screen activities with your child, such as making things or playing games etc
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income |Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K-
BC AB |SK/IMB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS TrhadeI Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy Girl 2.5 6-9 10-12 | Boys 2-5 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Never 7% 6% 10%) 13%] 15%| 11%) 5% 7%) 8% 7%)| 7% 7% 6% 7% 6%) 7%) 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 9% 4% 9% 9% 6%
Rarely 17%] 23%) 21%) 26%) 30%) 23%) 14%| 14%] 12%| 14%] 19%) 15%] 17%] 18%| 15%] 17%] 19%| 13%] 17%] 20%) 16%) 18%] 14%] 17%] 21%) 15%) 13%] 15%| 18%] 19%] 23Y
Sometimes 42%) 38%) 41% 37%) 36%) 38%) 44%) 44%) 44%) 48%| 39%) 38%) 41%) 45% 40%) 44%) 43% 38%) 46%| 43%) 43%] 42%) 37%) 45%| 45%) 37%) 38%) 48%) 42%) 44% 46%
Often 25%) 28%) 20%) 20%) 15%| 25%) 25%) 27%) 27%) 27%) 24%) 25%) 27%) 24%) 28%) 25%) 23%) 29% 25%) 23%) 26%) 25%) 28%) 26%) 22%) 29%) 26%) 23%) 28%) 24%) 20%
All the time 9% 5% 9% 4% 6%) 3% 12%| 7% 8% 4% 12%) 15%] 9% 5% 12%| 7% 7% 14% 6%) 7% 10%) 8% 14%] 6% 5% 14%) 14%| 10%] 3% 5% 5%
Net: Never/ Rarely 24%) 30%) 31%) 39%) 44%| 34%) 19%] 21%) 20%) 21%) 25%) 22%) 23%) 25%) 20%) 24%) 27%) 20%] 23%) 28%) 22%) 26%) 21%) 23%) 28%) 20%) 22%) 19%] 27%) 28%) 29%
Net: Often/ All the time 34%) 33%) 28% 24%) 20%) 28% 37%) 35%) 36%) 31%) 36% 40%) 36%)| 29% 40%) 32%) 30% 43%) 31%)| 30%) 35%) 33%) 42%) 32%) 27% 43%) 41%) 33%) 31%) 28% 25%
Q9. How often, if ever, do you - Encourage some activities or sites over others
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- . X .
BC AB |SK/IMB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS Trhad(-.\I Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy Girl 2.5 6-9 10-12 | Boys 2-5 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Never 5% 2%) 4% 7% 12%| 3% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 2% 5% 9% 5% 4% 2% 2%
Rarely 8% 8% 9% 5% 5% 5% 8% 11%] 7% 10%) 8% 8% 7% 10%) 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 10%] 8%) 9% 7% 7%)| 13%] 5% 9% 7% 6%) 13%] 139
Sometimes 34%) 37%) 30%) 33%) 38%) 29%) 35%) 36%) 34%) 38%) 32%) 31%) 35%) 36%] 35%) 34%) 35%] 33%) 34%) 36%) 34%) 35%) 30%) 33%) 42%) 29%) 30%) 30%) 37%) 43%) 41%
Often 35% 38%) 35%) 35% 28%) 42% 35% 33%) 37% 36%) 35%) 31% 35%) 37%) 35% 38%) 33%) 33%) 39%) 33%) 36%) 34%) 32%) 40%| 33%) 35%) 29%) 39%) 40%) 32%) 33%
All the time 18%] 15%] 23%) 19%] 17%] 21%) 19%] 14%] 17%] 12%) 21%) 21%) 19%] 14%) 17%] 16%] 20%) 21%| 14%] 18%] 19%) 16%| 24%) 16%) 11%] 25%) 24%) 19%| 13%] 10%] 119
Net: Never/ Rarely 13%] 11%] 13%) 12%] 17%] 8% 11%] 18%] 13%] 15%] 12%) 16%] 11%] 13%| 14%] 13%] 12%) 14%] 13%] 13%] 12%) 14%] 14%] 11%] 14%) 10%] 17%] 11%] 10%] 14%) 15%
Net: Often/ All the time 53%) 53%) 57% 55%) 450 63% 54%) 47%) 54%) 48% 56% 52%) 54%) 51% 52%) 53%) 53% 54%) 53%) 51%) 55%) 51%) 57%) 56%)| 43%) 60% 53%) 59%) 53%) 42%) 45%
Q9. How often, if ever, do you - Talk to them about being careful online — such as social media privacy or dealing with inappropriate content
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- X X X
BC AB |SK/IMB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS TrhadeI Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy Girl 2.5 6-9 10-12 | Boys 2-5 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Never 8% 7%)| 10%) 7% 9% 5% 8% 10%] 6%) 9% 8% 10%| 11%] 5% 5% 9% 10%) 6%) 9% 10%] 9% 7% 17%] 5%) 1% 17%) 17%| 7% 3% 2%
Rarely 9% 7% 8% 10%] 7% 12%) 8% 12%] 5% 10%] 8% 13%] 9% 6%) 10%] 6%) 11%| 7% 10%] 8% 9% 8% 13%] 7% 6% 14%) 13%] 6%) 7% 8% 49
Sometimes 23%) 23%) 25%) 21%) 20%) 23%) 25%) 23%) 18%] 27%) 21%) 26%) 25%) 21%) 21%) 24%) 26%) 22%) 24%) 25%) 23%) 24%) 25%) 25%) 18%] 23%) 28%) 26%) 25%) 20%] 17%
Often 35%) 39%) 28%) 38%) 42%| 34%) 35%) 33%) 38%) 36%) 34%) 28%) 31%) 42%) 35%) 36%) 33%) 33%) 35%) 36%) 34%) 35%) 23%) 37%) 47%) 24%) 22%) 36%) 38%) 45%) 50%
All the time 25%) 24%) 30%) 24%) 23%) 26%) 25%) 21%) 32%) 18%] 29%) 23%) 24%) 26%) 29%) 24%) 20%) 31%] 22%) 21%) 25%) 25%) 22%) 26%) 28%) 23%) 21%] 25%) 27%) 26% 29Y
Net: Never/ Rarely 17%] 14%] 17%) 17%] 16%] 17%) 16%] 22%) 11%] 19%] 16%) 23%) 20%) 11%| 15%] 16%] 21%| 14% 19%] 18%] 18%) 16%] 30%) 12%] 7% 30%) 29%) 13%] 11%] 10%] 4%
Net: Often/ All the time 60%)| 63%) 58% 62%)| 65%) 60%| 59%) 54%) 71%) 54%) 63% 51%) 55%) 68%| 64%)| 60%)| 53% 64% 57%) 57%) 59%) 60% 45%) 63%) 75% 47%) 43%) 61%)| 65%) 71% 79%




Q9b. Some parents set a maximum number of hours of screen time per day or per week for their kids. What about you?
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total ; Cotlegel| |2 $50K- ; Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy | Girl 2-5 6-9 | 10-12 | Boys 2-5| Girls 2- 0ys 6- IS G- oys 10- 1S 19~
school
Have a firm limit on your
kid(s) screen time that 250%| 20%| 20%| 23%| 21%| 24%| 23%| 36% 20%|  23%] 26%| 28%| 25%| 23%|  24% 250%| 25%| 32%| 21%|  24%| 25%| 24%| 26%| 26%| 21% 25%] 27%) 29%) 23% 20%] 22%
you strictly enforce
Have an informal limit
that you enforce when
they’re spending too 50%| 65%| 64%| 64%| 67%| 62%| 59%| 49%| 65%|  63% 57%| 53%| 61%| 61%| 57%) 58%| 61%| 49%| 63%|  62%| 60%| 58%| 59%| 60%| 58% 60%| 57%) 59%) 60%) 61%| 56%
much time on their
screens
E‘St'szgﬁg‘a"e Al 5| 8%|  5%| 3%| 2% 4% 5% 4% % 4% 6%| 6% 5% 5% 6% 5%  5%|  6%| 6% 4% 5% 6w 4% 3% 9% 3% 6% 3% 3% 9% 9%
Not set a limit on your 9 o 9 o o 9 o 9 o o 9 o o 9 o 9 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 o o o o o
Kid(s) sereen time 11%|  8%| 11%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 13%| 11% 8% 10% 11%| 13%|  9%| 11%| 13% 11%|  9%| 13%| 10%|  10%| 10%| 129 11%| 11%| 11%| 12%] 10%] 9% 13%| 10%| 13%
Net: Have limit 84%| 84%| 84%| 87%| 88%| 87%| 82%| 85%) 85%|  86% 83%| 80%| 86%| 84%| 81% 84%| 87%| 81%| 84%| 86%| 85%| 82%| 85%| 86%| 80% 85%] 84%] 88%] 84%) 81%) 78%
Net: No limit 169%]  16%| 16%| 13%| 1296 13%| 18%[ 15% 1500 14%] 17%]  200%]  14%|  16%|  19%| 169 13%6[ 1006] 16%]  14%| 1506[ 1896[ 1506] 14%| 20%| 15%] 16%) 1296) 16%) 19%] 229
Q9c. What about parental controls?
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
elE i e $50K- ; Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 69 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy | Girl 2-5 6-9 | 10-12 | Boys 2-5 | Glirls 2- (el (& ks & @y 1o itk 140
school
:::,arj; :L:::::N herever|  406| 36%| 41%| 3796 35%| 30%| 36%| 27%|  35%| 30% 3| a2%| 36%| 28%| 36%| 3a%| 33%| 38%| 30| 3a%| 34| 3a%| 38| 36%| 28%| 37% 38%| 36%| 35%| 27% 289
gjﬁ;:'g:\f&i"meg o 36| 3a%| 29| 33%| 320 34%| 39%| 39%|  4106| 40% 35| 36%| 36%| 39%| 37%| 36| 39| 38%| 37| 37| 38| 36%| 34| 36%| 42%| 36% 33%| 379%| 36%] 42%) 419
Don’t really use at all 20%| 30%| 20%| 3000] 33%] 27%| 25%|  34%) 24%| _ 30% 28%| 23%| 28%|  33%|  28%) 300%] 28%| 24%|  33%]  2006] 28%| 20%| 28%| 28%| 30% 27%) 30%] 27%] 29%] 31%) 309
Q10a. As far as you are aware, does your child do anything specifically educational or learning-focused during their at-home screen time?
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
eiE e $50K- ; Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 69 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy | Girl 2-5 6-9 | 10-12 | Boys 2-5| Girls 2- (2 (& ks (&4 (entf ko Uitk A0k
school
No, never a%| 5% 5%  4%|  6%| 2%|  3%| 3% 3%| 5% 3%| 6% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4%| 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 7%) 4% 4% 2% 3% 194
Rarely 10%]  13%| 13%| 10%|  5%| 15%|  8%| 12% 7% 11% 10%]  8%| 10%| 12%| 10%| 10%|  119%[ 8% 129 129% 11%[ 10%[  4%| 14%[ 14%| 4%) 5%] 13%) 14%) 18%| 109
Sometimes 42%] _43%| 29%| 50%| 55%| 46%| 39%| 45% 49%| __42%] 41%|  34%| 44%| 44%| 38% 42%] 45%| 38%|  44%|  42%| 41%| 42%| 36%| 42%| 49%) 35%] 37%] 44%] 39%] 44%) 53%
Often 31%| 30%| 35%| 29%| 28%| 30%| 33%| 28% 28%| _ 32% 31%|  32%| 32%| 30%|  33%| 319%| 20%| 35%| 20%|  30%| 29%| 33%| 36%| 29%| 26% 34%| 38%] 26%] 33%] 26%| 26%
All the time 11%]  7%|  14%|  7%| 6% 7% 13%| 10% 11%| 8% 13%]  16%|  9%|  9%| 11%| 129 109%[ 1296] 10%[  119%| 11%[ 119%[ 15%] o%| 8% 17%) 13%| 8%] 10%) 7%) 89
Not sure/Don’t know 2% 1% 4% 04 %) 3% 2% %6 2%] 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%] 4% 1% 1% 3% 2%| 3% 3% 1% 3%) 3%] 4%] 2% 1%) 194
Net: No, never/ Rarely 14%|  19%| 18%| 14%| 11%| 17%| 12%| 15% 11%|  16%] 13%|  13%| 13%| 16%|  15%| 1296 16%|  119%[|  15%|  16%| 16%| 129%[ 10%| 17%| 16%| 11%| 9% 17%) 17%) 21%| 11%
Net: Often/ all the time 42%|  38%|  49%| 359 33%| 37%| 46%[ 38%) 39%] __40%] 43%|  48%|  41%| 39%|  44% a3 3806 4700 3006  40oe] 4o0o] 440 51%] 38%] 34%) 51%) 529 35%) 42%) 34%] 34%
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income  [Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- il il il
BC AB |SK/MB| sk MB | ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female [ <30 [ 3039 [ 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K [ oo |$100K+| Boy | Girl | 25 6-9 | 10-12 | Boys 2-5 | Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Sample: Exclude child
never uses screen time
for educational activities
or not sure 2067| 208| 228 276 151 125 789| 382 197| 811 1254| 471 725 870 715 736| 616] 554| 680 711 1045| 1022| 732] 752| 583 365 367 370 382 310 273
Q10b. What types of things? Are they:
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income |Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
TeiE] : S| $50K- i irls 2-5 | B irl Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K [ oo $100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-
school
;Bfffa::at aefunwhile | ga0f 55or| 5106 53| 50| 4sw| 5a%| 40wl  576| s2%| 53| su%e| 55| s206| saw|  sew| 40| 54| s3%| 5196 5396 5o%| 57| 5| a4v 58% 56% 529% 59% 48% 399
Math related 45%| a8%| 45%| 43%| 43%| 43%| 48%| 36%) 53%| _ 45% 44%|  33%| 43%| 53%] 41%] 47%| _46%| 38%|  44%|  51%| 46%| 44%| 31%| 50%| 55%) 33%| 29%| 49%] 529 57%) 539
Literacy related 31%] 27%| 34%| 27%| 28%| 26%| 34%| 30% 33%| __30%] 32%| 32%| 35%| 28%| 27% 33%| 34%| 32%| 30%| 32%| 30%| 33%| 39%| 29%| 25% 39%] 39%] 26%] 329 25%] 24%
Problem-solving 40%| 42%| 49%| 37%| 39%| 35%| 42%| 31%| 48%| _ 45% 37%|  38%| 40%| 42%| 39%| 24%| _37%| 43%|  35%|  41%| 40%| 41%| 39%| 39%| 42%) 37%] 41%] 40%] 39%] 42%) 42%
Puzzles 49%| aa%| 5a%| 45%| 50%| 42%| 52%|  43%) 57%| _ 47% 50%|  49%| 53%| 46%| 53%) 519%| 42%| 55%|  45%|  47%| 49%| 49%| 54%| 51%| 40%) 55%] 52%] 50%] 53%] 41%) 389
Videos 43%| _41%| 44%| 36%| 36%| 37%| 42%| 46% 38%| __44%] 42%|  48%|  42%| 40%| 46% 43%|  38%| 48%|  43%|  38%| 42%| 43%| 44%| 40%| 43% 43%) 45%] 40%] 40%] 44%) 43%
Musical 36%|  40%| 35%| 35%| 43%| 27%| 34%| 39%| 34%|  31% 30%|  46%| 35%| 31%| 37%| 37%| _ 34%| 42%|  35%| _ 33%| 30%| 42%| 45%| 32%| 30% 42%) 48%] 27%] 37%] 20%] 41%
Reading 47%| 46%| 51%| 39%| 41%| 37%| 53%| 38%) 52%| _44% 49%|  41%|  44%| 53%| 51%] 47%| _43%| 51%|  46%|  45%| 46%| 48%| 38%| 54%| 49%) 38%) 37%] 52%) 56%] 46%) 529
Other (Specify:) 3% 4% 4wl 4% 59| 4% 200 3% 2% 2% %l 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4%l 2% 3%] 4% 4% 200 206 3] 49 3% 2% 4%] 1%) 5% 4%




Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
e i e $50K- i Girls 25 | Boys 69 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy | Girl 2-5 6-9 | 10-12 | Boys 2-5 | Girls 2- ey (& ks & @y o (ks 140
school
Sample 2200 220] 246] 290] 161] 129 84l 399 204] 875 1320 524 763] 912|777 770] 653|599 713 755 1128] 1072]  799] 799|602 404 395 400 399 324 279
Eleb. Rebase to all respundﬁnts] What types of things? Are they:
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total v College/| $50K- ) il - i
BC AB [sk/MB| sk MB ON QB [ Atantic | Male | Female | <30 |30-39 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K | o oo |$100K+| Boy | Girl 25 69 | 10-12 | Boys 2-5 | Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
;S:S‘I: r‘:a‘ arefunwhile | ool 590 agos| 1% 56% 50%| 46%|  55%| 49%) 50%| 46%| 52%| 50%| 49%) 54%| 46%| 50%| 50%|  48%| 49%| 50%| 52%| 520 42% 53%| 52%) 48%) 56%) 46%) 38%
Math related 42%| _45%| _41%| 41%| 40%| 42%| 45%| 34% 51%| _ 42%] 2% 30%| 41%| 50%| 38% 45%| _44%| 35%|  42%|  48%| 42%| 42%| 20%| 47%| 53%) 30%) 27%] 45%] 49%] 54%] 52%
Literacy related 30%| 25%| 30%| 26%| 26%| 26%| 32%| 28% 319%| _ 28%] 31%| 29%| 33%| 27%| 25%] 32%| 33%| 30%| 29%|  30%| 28%| 31%| 36%| 27%| 24%) 35%] 36%] 24%] 319 24%| 249
Problem-solving 38%|  40%| 45%| 36%| 37%| 34%| 39%| 29% 46%| __42%] 35%|  34%| 38%|  40%|  36%] 42%| _35%| 40%|  33%|  39%| 37%| 39%| 36%| 37%| 41%) 34%) 38%] 37%] 37%] 40%] 429
Puzzles 26%|  4106]  49%| 43%| 46%| 41%] 49%| 41%| 55%| __43%] 48%|__44%| 50%| _ 44%|  48%| 29%| _a0%|  51%|  43%|  44%| 46%| 46%| 49%| 48%| 39% 50%) 49% 46% 50% 40% 38%
Videos 40%|  30%| 40%| 35%| 34%| 36%| 40%| 44% 37%| __ 41%] 40%| _ 43%| 40%| 38%| 42% 21%|  36%| 44%|  41%|  36%| 39%| 41%| 40%| 38%| 42%) 39%| 42%] 37%] 39%] 42%) 42%
Musical 34%| 37%| 32%| 33%| 41%| 27%| 32%| 37% 33%|__29%] 37%| _ 41%|  34%|  30%| _ 34%] 35%| 32%| 38%|  33%|  31%| 28%| 40%| 41%| 30%| 29%) 38%) 45%] 25%] 35%] 19%| 40%
Reading 24%| 43%| 46%| 38%| 39%| 37%| 50%| 36% 50%| _ 41%] 26%| __37%| 42%| 50%|  47%| a5%| _ a10%6] _47%|  4a%|  43%| 42%| 46%| 35%| 51%|  48%) 35%] 35%] 48%] 54%] 44%) 51%
Other (Specify:) 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3%] 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%) 2% 4% 1%) 5%) 4%
No Never 2% 5% 5% 4% &% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4%| 3% 3%] 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 7%) 4% 4%] 2% 3%) 194
DK 20 1% 4% 04 04 3% 2% o6 204) 2% 4w 2% 19| 3% 20 106 4% 106 190 3% 2] 3%] 3% 1% 3%) 3% 4% 2% 1%) 1%
Q11. Overall, do you think that screen time is generally a good way or a poor way for kids to learn?
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K-
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K ‘oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
ﬁ)”lzrc:”e"‘ Eadoiiics 86| 9w 7w 76| 119 o 8% 8% 7% 9| 10%| 8%| 8% 10%] 7% 8%| 11% 7%] 86| 8% 9w 100 8% 6% 119%) 10%] 7%) 9%| 5% 79%
A good way 23%| 21%| 18%| 12%| 16% 25%| _25%] 25%| _ 25%] 21%|  25%| 22%| 22%|  23%] 21%| 25%| 23%|  26%|  21%| 21%| 24%| 24%| 21%| 23%) 21%| 27%] 21%] 22%) 23%| 23%
Can be/Depends 58%| 61%| 63%| 66%| 58%| 73%| 56%| 57% 58%|  57%] 59%| 50%| 59%| 62%| 57% 62%| 55%| 55%| 58%|  60%| 59%| 58%| 53%| 61%| 62%) 54%] 51%] 61%] 61%] 63%) 62%
A poor way 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 8%) 7%] 4% 4%] 5%) 39
Q \I’::r’np"‘” R e ks a6 aw| 4w 5% 3% a0 2% % 3% a6 6w 3w 3% 4% 3%|  4%| 3% 4% a%|  aw| 3w 4w 4% 3% 5% 3%) 5%) 4% 4%) 3%
Not sure/Don’t know 1% 6| 2% 3% 6% 1%| 2% 19%| 1% 1] 3%| 1% 1% 2% 16 1% 3% o) =6 106 1%  2%| 1% 1% 2%) 2% 2% 1%) 04 194
Net: Excellent/ Good way | 31%| 30%| 25%| 19%| 27%| 12%| 34%| 33% 32%| 329 30%| 35%| 30%| 30%| 33% 28%| 33%| 34%| 32%|  30%| 29%| 33%| 34%| 29%| 29% 31%| 37%) 28%| 319 28%| 30%
";‘zgrp\,‘v’; TRy ow| 9| 10%| 13%| 10%| 15%| 9% 8% 8%  10%| ow| 12| 10%| 7% 8% ov| 11%|  8%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 8% 11| 8% 8% 12% 10% 9% 8% 9% 6%
Q12. How this child is doing in the following overall areas - Mental health
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- . X
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB |Adantic| Male | Female | <30 | 3039 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade [Univ+ |<S50K | o0 |$100K+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 [Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
:ﬁ‘z somestruggles with | 100f  1005] 1906|1306  006| 16%| 11%| 109 10%|  10%) 1206  13%| 10%| 11%| 12%) 11%|  10%|  14%) 80|  129%| 12%| 10%| 7| 13%| 13% 7%) 7% 15%) 11%) 14%] 12%
Is okay/fine 30%| 39%| 30%| 31%| 30% 319%| _ 24%] 27%| __34%] 27%| _ 25%| _ 33%| _ 30%| _ 30%] 279%| 33%| 25%|  33%|  31%| 30%| 29%| 24%| 31%| 36% 27%) 22%] 30%] 319 36%) 36%
Does very well 55%| 48%| 53%| 53%| 54%| 52%| 54%| 62% 60%| _52%] 57%| 55%| 54%| 56%| 54%] 57%| 54%| 55%| 57%|  55%| 53%| 57%| 62%| 53%| 49%) 61%) 64%] 50%] 55%] 48%) 509
Don’t know/Not sure 3% 1% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 19 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4%] 3%] 2% 2% 194
Rather not say 1% 1%]  3%| 1% o) 2% 1% o6 194 1] 2%| 1% 1% 2% 106 1% 2% 19 19| 1% 1%|  2%| 1% % 2%) 3%] 1%] 1%) 0 04
Net: Fine / well 85%] 87%| 83%| 83%| 84% 84%] _ 85%] 87%] _ 86%] 84%] 80%| 86%| 86%| 84% 850%] 879%] 79%| 90%|  85%| 84%| 86%| 86%| 84%| 85% 87%) 86%] 819 87%] 83%] 86%
Q12. How this child is doing in the following overall areas - Sociability/Friend:
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income  [Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- X X
BC AB |SK/MB| sk MB | ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 |30-39 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K | o |$100K+| Boy | Girl | 2:5 6-9 | 10-12 [ Boys 2-5| Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
:*;I‘z somestruggles with | g0 g9 1706|1106 89| 13%|  9%| 10% 11%|  10% 10%| 11%| 8| 110 11%) 100 8% 12%| 10% ow| 13% 7| 7% 1006 14% 10%| 4% 13%| 7% 16%| 119
Is okay/fine 30%| 35%| 24%| 31%| 26%| 35%| 31%| 29% 28%| _ 33%| 28%|  30%|  31%| 29%| 29%| 30%| 31%| 27%| 30%|  32%| 32%| 28%| 30%| 30%| 30% 30%) 30%] 33%] 28%] 35%] 26%
Does very well 55%| 55%| 60%| 52%| 54%| 50%| 54%| 53% 57%| __52%] 56%| 48%| 56%| 57%| 52%] 55%| 57%| 53%|  56%|  55%| 51%| 59%| 56%| 54%| 53%) 56%) 56%] 49%] 60%] 46%) 619
Don’t know/Not sure 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 8% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3%] 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 7%] 3%] 4% 2% 2%
Rather not say 1%) 6| 3% 3% 6% 1%| 2% o6 194 1%|  3%| 1% 9 2%| 16| 1% 2% o) 1% 1% 2%|  2%| 1% % 1%) 3%] 2% 1%) 1%)
Net: Fine / well 8500 90%| 84%| 83%] 80%| 85%| 85%| 83% 85%] _ 85%] 85%] 78%| 88%| 86%| 81% 850%0] 88%| 80%| 86%|  88%| 83%| 87%| 86%| 85%| 83% 86%) 86%] 82%) 87%] 81%) 879
Q12. How this child is doing in the following overall areas - Physical fitness
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income  [Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- . X
BC AB |SK/MB| sk MB | ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female [ <30 [ 3039 [ 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+|<$50K [ oo |$100K+| Boy | Girl | 25 69 | 10-12 | Boys 2-5 | Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
:*hﬁ‘z Sl S S Wil 6% 5w 6% 9wl 8% % 6% su| 7% 6% 4w 5% 8w 7% s 70| 7% 6% 6| 7w 6wl 3% 6w 11% 4% 20 6% 7% 12%) 9%
Is okay/fine 33%| 36%| 26%| 32%| 33% 35%| __ 30%] 39%| _ 35%] 31%|  31%| 33%| 34%|  34%] 319%| 33%| 20%| 38%|  31%| 31%| 35%| 28%| 33%| 38% 26%) 30%] 329 35%] 35%] 42%
Does very well 56%| 58%| 66%| 56%| 53%| 58%| 53%| 57% 54%| _52%] 59%| 55%| 58%| 56%| 53%] 60%| 56%| 57%| 54%|  59%| 58%| 55%| 63%| 56%| 48%) 65%] 61%] 57%] 55%] 50%| 45%
Don’t know/Not sure 2% 1% 2%| 6% 5% 5% o6 4% 3% 8% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4%[ 4%] 2% 4% 5%] 5%] 3%] 1%) 3%
Rather not say 1% 96| 2% 1%| 2% 2% 1% 1] 2%| 1% 1% 2% 16 1% 2% o) =6 10| 1%  2%| 1% 1% 1%) 2% 1%) o) 1%) 194
Net: Fine / well 80%] 94%| 92%] 88%| 86% 87%] __ 87%] 93%| __ 88%] 00%|  87%| _90%| 89%|  87%] 0106] 80%| 86%| 92%]  00%| 80%| 89%| 9106 89%| 86% 91%) 919 89%) 89%) 85%] 879




Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ ‘ $50K- . - -
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB |Atantic| Male | Female | <30 | 3039 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade [Univ+ [<S50K | o0 |8100K+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 [Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Sample 2132|  211] 230] 269] 149] 120| 818 385 195|845 1282] 522 739] 870|768 747] 616] 592] 695]  716] 1088 1044]  778] 772] 581 393 385 382 390 312 269
Q12. How this child is doing in the following overall areas - Playing (e.g. outdoors/without screens)
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- X X X
BC | AB [SKMB| SK | MB | ON | QB [Atantic| Male | Female | <30 |30-39 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K | o 0. |$100K+| Boy | Girl [ 25 | 69 [ 10-12 |Boys 25 Girls 25 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 [ Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
::flf SO S S Wi 8%| 6% 10%| 6%| 4% 9% 8% 8% 9%| 9% 8%| 10% 8%| 7% 11%| % % 7% 8%) 9% 9% 8w 3% 9% 15% 3%) 3%) 10%| 7%) 14%) 15%
Is okay/fine 20%| _ 3106] 25%| 35%| 37%| 32%| 27%| _ 31%] 30%| __ 32%] 21%| __27%| __27%| _31%| _ 26% 27%| __34%| _26%| _ 31%| _ 30%| 30%| 28%| 23%| 31%| _34% 22%) 24% 33% 28% 35% 33%
Does very well 59%|  62%| 62%| 59%| 58%| 59%| 60%|  55%) 57%| __55%] 62%|  56%| 61%| 59%| 58% 63%| 57%| 61%|  59%|  59%| 58%| 60%| 69%| 57%| _48% 72%) 67% 53% 62% 28% 499
Don’t know/Not sure 3% 1% 1%  w| % 3%| 4% 2%| 3% 2% 5% 3% 1] 4% 1% 2% 5% 2%) 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%| 3% 2%) 2%) 2%) 2%) 2%) 394
Rather not say 1% %[ 2% 1%| 2% 2% 2% 106 3% 1%| 1% 1% 206 1% 1% 1%) 196 106 16 2%| 1% 1% 1% 3%) 2%) 1% 1% ot
Net: Fine / well 88%| 93%| 87%| 93%| o506 o0196] 87%| 86% 87%| __87%) 89%| 830 88%| 01%] 84% 00%| o00e] 87%| 00%| 88%| 88%| 88%| 92%6] 88%| 82% 94%) 90% 86% 90% 83% 829
Q12. And, what about in the following areas - Marks at school
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- . X
BC | AB [SKMB| SK | MB | ON | QB [Atantic| Male | Female | <30 |30-39 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K| o oo |$100K+| Boy | Girl [ 25 | 69 [ 10-12 | Boys 25 Girls 25 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 [ Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
::ﬁz SO S S Wi 7% 6% 4| 9w 7| 10%|  6%| 10% 3% 5% 8| | 4% 9w 7% sw| 5% 8% 7% 7| 9| 4w 2% 9% 10% 3% 2% 13%| 5% 129%) 7%
Is okay/fine 21| 2106]  21%| 19%| 17| 21%| 22%| _ 19%| 20%| __23%] 19%| _ 16%| 20%| _24%| 21% 19%|  22%| 20%| _ 20%| _ 21%| 23%| 19%| 11%| 27%| _ 25%) 12%) 10%) 21% 27% 31% 19%
Does very well 26%| __4a%| _46%| 44%| 48%| 40%| 46%| _ 46%) 51%| __47%] 45%|  32%| _46%|  54%|  43%] 26%| _48%| 39%| _ 47%|  50%| 42%| 50%| 24%| 59%| 58% 23%) 24% 53% 64% 51%) 66%
Don’t know/Not sure %] 2% 4%  w| % 5%| 5% 1% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2%| 4% 3% a%| 5% 4%) a%| 3% 4% a%| 3% 5% 3%) 6%) 2%) 2%) 3%) 6%
Rather not say 1%) o6 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%) 106 2% 1%| 1% 1% 106 1% 1% 1%) 19 o6 16 1%| 1% 1% o) 2%) 1% 1% 1% 1%
;‘:: :g/‘;';?’iﬁ':h?; 20| 27| 25%| 27%| 27| 27%| 20%| 19%| 250%|  19%| 24%|  36%| 25%| 10%| 23% 20| 20| 28%| 21%| 18%| 23%| 21%| 57%| 1% 2% 59%) 56% 204 o) 206 2%
Net: Fine / well 67%| 65%] 67%] 63%| 66%| 61%] 67%| 65%) 70%| __70%] 64%| 48%| 66%| 78%| 65% 6500 7006 59%]  67%|  71%] 64%| 69%| 35%| 86%| 83% 35%) 34% 80% 929 82% 85%
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K-
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K ‘oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Sample: Exclude child
too young/notin school |~ y665)  146] 172| 201] 113| 88| 647|303 144) 683 o78] 334| 551] 780] 591 581) 493| 428|546 589| 843| 822| 331] 762| 571 163 169 374 389 306 265
Q12. [Rebase to exclude NA] And, what about in the fol\owing areas - Marks at school
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ p— ) ] )
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K oo [$100k+| Boy | Gil | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
:*h?z SO SR S Wil ow| 8| 6w 12%| 1006 14%| 8%| 12% 2% 7% 10%| 11%|  6%| 100 9% 1106 7% 11%] 9% 8| 120 6% 5% 9% 10% 7% 4% 13%| 5% 120 7%
Is okay/fine 26%|  20%| 28%| 27%| 23%| 29%| 27%| _ 24%| 27%| __29%] 250 25%|  26%| _27%| _ 28% 24%| _27%| 28%| _ 26%| _ 26%| 29%| 24%| 26%| 28%| 26% 29%) 22% 28% 27% 31%) 19%
Does very well 59%| _ 60%| 61%| 60%| 66%| 54%| 57%| 57%| 68%| __58%] 59%|  51%|  62%| 60%| 56% 59%|  60%| 53%|  60%|  60%| 54%| 64%| 56%| 60%| 59% 56%) 56%) 54% 65% 52%) 67%
Don’t know/Not sure 5%| 3% 5% %] 1% 6% 7% 2% 5% 2% __10%| 5% 3%] 6% 4% 5% 6% 5%) 506 a%| _ 6%|  10%| _ 3%| 5% 7%) 14%) 2%) 2%) 3%) 6%
Rather not say 1%) o6 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%) 196 3%|  1%| 1% 1% 106 1% 1% 1%) 1% 106 2%| 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%) 1% 1% 1% 1%
Net: Fine / well 8500 809 89%| 87% 900e] 84%] 84%| 81%| 94%| __87%] 849 76%| _88%| 87%| 84%| 84% 88%| 82%| 6% 8e%| 83% 87%[ 82%] 87%| 85% 85% 78% 82% 92% 84% 86%
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ p— ) ] )
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K oo $100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Sample 2132| 211] 230] 269] 149] 120] 818] 385 195|845 1282 522 739] 870|768 747] 616|592  695] 716 1088] 1044| 778|  772] 58l 393 385 382 390 312 269
Q12. And, what about in the following areas - Reading ability
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- q . n
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
;alz SCICEUCdoleslvt) ow| 10%|  5%| 13%| 8| 18%| 9% 8% 5% 9% sw| 7w 6% 11%| 11%] 8| 6% 12%| 7% 7| 11%|  6%| 6% 12%| 7% 7% 5% 15% 9%| 10% 59
Is okay/fine 21%| _ 20%| 20%| _17%|  16%| 18%| 23%| 22%| 22%| __23%] 20%| _ 23%| 21| 21%| 22% 20%| _ 23%| 20%| _ 23%|  20%| 24%| 10| 14%| 26%| 25% 13%) 16%) 30% 23% 30%) 199
Does very well 25%| 48| 49%| 46%|  51%| 42%| 46%| _ 40%| 50%| __47%] 24%|__30%| _44%| _ 55%|  42%| 48%| _a6%| 40%| _ 47%|  49%| 41%| 50%| 22%| 56%| 62% 21%) 23% 49% 63% 56%) 70%
Don’t know/Not sure 206 a%| 2% 1% 16 1%| 4% 7% 1% 4% %] 7% 4% 3%| 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%) a%| 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6%) 2%) 2%) 3%) 2%) 6%
Rather not say 1%) | % 196 1%] 2% 96 2% 196 2% 1%| 1% 1% 196 2%| 2% 1%) 19| 106 16| 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%) %) %) 19
\:‘:: :gz';‘::":c'h?; 19%| 19%| 23%| 22| 24%| 2106 18%| 20%) 20%|  14%) 23%| 30%| 24%| 9% 20% 20%| 18%| 23%| 19%| 17| 19%| 19%| 51%| 2% 5206 51%) 20% 2%
Net: Fine / well 67%| 68%] 70%| 63% 67%] 60%| 68%| 63% 729 719 65%| 53%] 65%| 77%| 64% 68% 69%| 59%| 69%| 70%| 64%| e69%| 36%| 820 87% 33%) 39% 79% 86% 86% 88%




Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
e e $50K- ; Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy | Girl 2-5 6-9 | 10-12 | Boys 2-5 | Girls 2- ey (& ks & @y o (ks 140
school
Sample: Exclude child
too young/notinschool | 4719]  157| 179] 21| 120] 9s*| e60| 300 151 724 992| 364 563] 793 611 601| 506 456] 564| 592| 876] ea3| 380| 757] 81 190 190 374 384 312 269)
Q12. [Rebase to exclude NA] And, what about in the following areas - Reading abilit
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total | $50K- ; irls 2-5 | B irl Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-
school
:?I: somestruggles with | 10 1905  gos| 170 1106 23%| 119 10% 6% 10%) 1106 10%| 8| 12%| 13%| 0% 7% 15% 9% ow| 13%| 8| 12%| 12%| 7% 15% 9% 15% 9%| 10% 59
Is okay/fine 27%| __2a%| _26%| _22%| 22%| 23%| 28%| 27%| 27%|__27%] 26%| _ 33%| _ 28%| 23%| 28% 24%| _28%| 26%| _ 28%| _ 26%| 29%| 24%| 20%| 27%| _25% 26%) 33% 30% 23% 30%) 199
Does very well 5696  59%| 64%| 59%| 67%| 53%| 55%| 50%| 64%| __55%] 57%| _ 44%|  58%| 61%| 53% 60%|  57%| 52%|  57%|  59%| 51%| 62%| 45%| 57%| 62% 43% 47% 50% 64% 56%) 70%
Don’t know/Not sure 56| 5%| 3% 1%| 1%  1%| 5% 9% 1% 5% 5%| _10%| _ 5%|  3%| 5% 5% 6%| 6% 6%) 5% 5%|  5%| 11%| _ 3%| 5% 13%) 8%) 2%) 3%) 2% 6%
Rather not say 1% o6 ) 1% 2%| 3% 96| 2% 196 3%|  1%| 1% 1% 196 2%| 2% 1%) 19| 2% 1] 3% 1% 1% 3%) 3%) 2%) %) %) 19
Net: Fine / well 8306 83%] 00%| 8206 88%| 76%| 83% 78% 9296 83%] 83%| 77| 86%| 84%| 81%| 84%| 84| 77| 85%| 85%| 80%| 86%| 75%| 84%| 87% 69%] 80%] 80%] 88%] 86% 83%
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K-
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K ‘oo $100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Sample 2132] 211] 230] 269] 149] 120] 818] 385 195] 845 1282 522 739] 870|768 747]  616] 592  695] 716 1088] 1044 778 772] 58l 393 385 382 390 312 269
Q12. And, what about in the following areas - Math abilit:
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K-
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K ‘oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
:-r"a: S ST Wi ow| 13%| 7| 10%| 7| 13%| 11% 8% an| 9% 1006 2%  6%| 11%| 13%| 8| 6% 11%| 9% 8| 10%|  9%| 6% 11%| 11% 7% 5% 12% 10% 11% 11%
Is okay/fine 219%| _ 22%| 25%| 18%| 24%| 12%| 22%| 19%| 20%| __24%| 20%| _ 179%| 21| 24%| 21% 229 20%| 22%|  21%|  21%| 21%| 22%| 15%| 25%| 25% 15%) 16%) 22% 28% 27%) 22%
Does very well 250 a106] _44%| _ 43%|  39%| 46%| _ 46%| _ 47%) 519 46%] 45%| __30%| 45%| 54%|  39%| 26%|  52%| 35%|  46%|  52%| 45%| 45%| 20%| 60%| 59% 20%) 20% 61% 59% 58%) 62%
Don’t know/Not sure 56| 5%|  2%|  6%|  6%| _ 6%| 3% 7% 5%| 6% 2% ow| _ 3%| _ 3%| 5% 4% 4% 1% 4%] 3% 5%| 4% 7% 3% 4% 7% 7%) 2%) 1% 2%) 294
Rather not say 19%] 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 196 2% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 19| 106 16 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%) 2%) 1%
;‘:::gz';ai:':c'h‘;’; 19%| 20| 21%| 23%| 24%| 2206 17%| 18% 18%| 16% 2106 30%| 23%| 8%| 20%| 19%| 179%| 23%| 19%|  16%| 19%| 19%| 50%| 1% 51% 49%| 1% 19%]
Net: Fine / well 67%| 620 69%| 61%| 63%] 59%] 68%| 66%) 729%| __69%] 65%| a7 676 78%| 60% 68% 73%| 58%|  68%| 73%] 6% 67%| 36%| 85%| 84% 35% 36% 82% 87% 85% 83%
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total ity $50K- ifls 2 irl 2 | Girl 2
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K oo [$100k+| Boy | Gil | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12  Girls 10-1.
school
Sample: Exclude child
tooyoung/notinschool | 4734 157| 180| 214| 121] 93| 69| 306 156) 714 1015| 365| 567) 801 614 608| 513| 457| 566] 604] 884] 849 388] 764] 581 193 196 379 385 312 269
Q12. [Rebase to exclude NA] And, what about in the following areas - Math ability
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
elE e $50K- ; Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 | Girls 69 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy | Girl 2-5 6-9 | 10-12 | Boys 2-5 | Girls 2- (el (& ks (& @y 1o itk 140
school
5'?.2 somestruggles with | 1y0]  yeorf  gos| 1306 0% 1796| 13| 10% 4% 10%) 120 17| 8%| 12%| 17%| 0% 7% 14%|  11%) 0| 12%| 11%| 12%| 11%| 11% 14% 10%] 12%) 10%| 11%] 1%
Is okay/fine 26%| 27%| 31%| 23%| 310 16%| 27%| 24%| 25%| __28%] 25%|  24%|  28%| 26%| 26% 28%|  25%| 20%| 26%|  25%| 25%| 27%| 31%| 25%| 25% 30% 32% 22% 29% 27%) 22%
Does very well 56%| 510 55%| 56%| 52%| 60%| 55%| 57%) 63%| __54%] 57%| _ 43%|  59%| 59%| _ 49% 56%|  63%| 46%|  57%|  62%| 56%| 56%| 40%| 60%| 59% 22% 39% 61% 60% 58% 62%
Don’t know/Not sure 6% 6%| 3% 8%| 8% 7% 4% 9% 79%|___7%] 5%| _ 13%| 4% 3%| 7% 5%| 5% _ 10%] 5%) 2% e%| _ 5%| 14%| _ 3%| 4% 14%) 14%) 2%) 1% 2%) 29
Rather not say 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 196 2% 1% %] 1% 196 1%] 1% 1%) 19 106 1] 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2%) 1%
Net: Fine / well 8206 78%] 87%| 79%| 83%| 75%| 8206 81% 88%| __82%) 8206 68%| 87%] 85% 75% 84%| 8706 75%| 83%| 87%| 81%| 83%] 7106] 85%| 84% 71%) 72%) 83% 88% 85% 839




Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income | Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
] College/ ‘ $50K- - il il
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB |Atantic| Male | Female | <30 | 3039 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade [Univ+ [<S50K | o0 |8100K+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 [Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Sample 2132 211 230 269 149 120 818 385 195 845 1282 522 739 870 768 747 616 592 695 716| 1088| 1044 778 772 581 393 385 382 390 312 269
Q13. We’d like to know if your child — the one we’ve been asking about in this survey — has any kind of phy , or learning disabilities.
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- X X X
BC AB [sk/MB| sk MB ON QB [ Atantic | Male | Female | <30 |30-39 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K | o oo |$100K+| Boy | Girl 25 6-9 [ 10-12 | Boys 2-5 | Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Yes, a physical disability 4% 2%) 6% 1% 2% 4% 6% 1% 4% 4% 6% 3%) 3% 5% 2%) 5% 5% 3%) 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2%) 4% 4%
:?:a'glisvempme"‘a' 8%| 7% 6w 5% 1% 9% 9% 9% 5% 8% 8| 11% 7w 6% 8% 6% 9% 9w 8w 7| ow| 7w 8w 7% 8w 8%| 8%| 9%| 5%| 9%| 9%
Yes, alearning disability 12%| 9% 8% 4% 2% 6% 14%| 18%| 7% 12%) 12%) 16%| 11%| 12%) 14%| 13%| 10%) 16%| 11%| 11%| 15%) 9% 8% 15%) 15% 8% 7% 21%) 9% 17% 13%
No, nothing like this 78%) 84%) 83%) 89%) 95%) 85%) 75%] 70%) 88%) 77%)| 78%) 69%) 80%) 82%) 74%] 80%) 80%) 72%) 79%) 81%) 74%) 81%) 81%) 76%) 76%) 79%) 82%) 70%) 83%) 74%) 78%
Rather not say 2% 2%) 1% 2% 3%) 2%) 3% 2%) 1% 3%) 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%) 1% 1% 3%) 1% 1%) 3% 2% 2%) 2%) 2%) 2% *%) 4% 1% 2%
Net: Yes 20%)| 15%| 17% 9% 3% 14% 22%) 28%) 12% 20%) 20% 29%) 18%| 17% 23%) 18%| 19% 26% 19%| 19%| 24% 16% 17%] 21% 23% 19% 15% 30%) 13%| 25% 20%
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K- . X .
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy | Girl 25 6-9 | 1012 [ Boys 2-5 | Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Sample
2200 220 246 290 161 129 841 399 204 875 1320 524 763 912 777 770 653 599 713 755| 1128 1072 799 799 602 404 395 400 399 324 279
D8a. Were you born in Canada or in another country?
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income  [Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
- College/ e ) ) )
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
In Canada 90%) 90%) 92%) 91%) 92%) 89%) 90%) 89%) 96%) 91%) 90%) 91%) 92%) 89%) 94%) 92%) 85%) 90%) 89%) 93%) 91%) 90%) 90%) 91%) 89%) 91%] 90%) 91%) 91%) 89%) 90%
In another country 10%| 10%| 8% 9% 8% 11% 10%| 11%| 4% 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 6% 8% 15% 10%| 11%| 7% 9% 10%| 10%| 9% 11% 9% 10%| 9% 9% 11% 10%
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
Total College/ $50K-
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K ‘oo [$100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Sample: Born in another
countr 210 26* 19* 22* 6* 16* 108 46* 7* 77 129 46* 60* 104 50* 64* 95* 59* 79* 54* 107 104 78* 69* 63* 37* 41* 34* 35* 35* 28|
D8b. How many years have you lived in Canada?
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
i College/ ‘ $50K- il il il
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB |Atantic| Male | Female | <30 | 3039 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade [Univ+ [<S50K | o0 |8100K+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 [Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
Fewer than 5 years 11%] 11%) 9% 12%] 6% 13%] 12%| 26%) 13%) 10% 9% 22%) 5% 4% 9% 15%) 13%] 9% 5% 12%) 10%] 13%] 15%) 3% 20%) 7% 13%] 17%] 2% 4%
5-10 years 27%) 15%] 21%) 35%) 77%)| 7% 25%) 34%) 57%) 26%) 29%) 45%) 26%) 20%) 34%) 24%) 26%) 41%) 24%) 18%] 24%) 30%) 34%) 17%] 30%] 29%) 39%) 12%] 22%) 32%) 27%
10-20 years 25%) 26%) 9% 17%| 11%] 21%) 25%) 34%) 16%) 29%) 31%) 13%] 29%) 14% 25%) 30%) 10%| 33%) 29%) 26%) 23%| 21%) 23%) 31%] 21%) 22%) 31%) 16%| 28%) 34%
20-30 years 15%] 20%) 14%) 7% 12%) 17%| 13%] 17%] 15%) 15%) 5% 28%) 13%) 24%) 15%] 11%) 17%] 11%] 20%) 13%| 18%] 14%] 24%) 8% 10%) 17%| 19%| 29%) 9% 7%
30 years or more 22%) 39%) 45%) 32%) 54%) 21%) 7%) 29%) 17%) 10%] 11%] 34%) 23%) 27%) 18%) 19%) 22%) 27%) 25%) 19%) 17%] 21%) 29%) 19%) 15%) 26%) 16%] 29%) 29%
D8c. What country or region were you born in?
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income _[Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
- College/ e ) ) )
BC | AB [skmB| sk MB | ON | QB [Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 (3039 | 40+ |<=HS | Trade | Univ+ |<$50K oo $100k+| Boy | Girl | 25 | 69 |10-12 |Boys25 Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
school
China (or Hong Kong) 14%] 22%) 6% 22%) 4% 13%] 15%) 25%) 14%] 8% 4% 11%] 20%) 5% 12%] 26%) 17%) 10%] 12%] 12%] 17%) 18%] 7% 8%) 15%] 24%) 9%
The Philippines 5% 10%] 7% 12%| 18%| 7% 4% 8% 7%)| 4% 8%) 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5%) 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6%) 2% 6% 4%
South Asia (India,
Pakistan, Bangladesh, 10%| 13%| 6% 2% 3% 13%| 6% 9% 7%)| 10%) 15%| 12% 6% 8% 16%) 8% 5%) 15%| 9% 10%| 10%| 8% 10%) 14%) 7% 9% 7% 3% 20%
etc)
Elsewhere in Asia (SE
Asia, Central Asia, 5% 7% 36%) 65%) 16%) 3% 1% 4% 5% 10%| 1% 5%) 7% 2%) 5%) 7% 3%) 4% 2%) 7% 7% A% 2% 4% 10%| 2% 6% 5%
Japan, Korea, etc)
The United States 7% 7%) 25%) 5% 39%) 7% 4% 9% 9% 6% 2% 9% 7% 10%] 9% 3% 4% 8%) 10%] 7%)| 6%) 8% 5% 6% 8% 9% 5% 5% 8% 4%
Africa 13%] 4% 34%) 3% 5% 8% 22%) 10%] 16%) 18%] 12%] 12%) 15%] 19%] 9% 20%] 14%] 6%) 13%] 13%] 14%] 12%] 13%] 12%) 16%] 15%] 10%] 13%] 14%
Middle East 8% 15%] 3% 8% 5%| 48%) 8%) 9% 9% 17%) 2% 19%| 2%) 7% 12%| 10%] 2%) 10%) 6%) 9% 9%) 6% 7% 10%| 12%| 6% 11%]
Latin America 9% 3% 5% 5% 23%) 9% 11%) 8% 13%] 2%) 11%) 17%| 5% 7% 11%| 10%] 2% 6% 11%] 14%] 6% 6% 10%) 17%] 6%) 6% 3% 10%
Western Europe 13%] 8% 21%) 14%] 11%] 15%) 12%] 14%] 12%] 14%) 4% 8% 20%) 3% 24%) 11%) 12%] 18%] 9% 12%] 14%] 7% 11%] 22%) 9% 5% 11%] 11%] 15%] 31%
Eastern Europe 13%) 11%) 9% 6% 9% 14%| 15%) 13%) 12%) 15%| 17% 8% 11%] 16%) 10%| 10%] 18%] 12%) 13%] 10%| 20%) 7% 9% 12%| 18%| 22%) 10%| 4%
Oceania/Australia 5% 10%| 7% 3% 4% 17%| 7%)| 2% 5% 1% 7% 13%| 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 6%) 4% 3% 8% 4% 4% 2% 7% 9% 6%




Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
e i S $50K- ; Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy | Girl 2-5 6-9 | 10-12 | Boys 2-5 | Girls 2- ey (&t ks & @y o (ks 140
school
Sample 2200 220 246 290 161 129 841 399 204 875 1320 524 763 912 777 770 653 599 713 755| 1128| 1072 799 799 602 404 395 400 399 324 279
D8d. What languages are commonly spoken in your home?
Region Gender (Parents) Age (Parents) Education Household Income Child's Gender Child's Age Child's age and gender
e ; S $50K- ; Girls 2-5 | Boys 6-9 [ Girls 6-9 | Boys 10-12 | Girls 10-12
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QB | Atlantic | Male | Female | <30 | 30-39 | 40+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| Boy | Girl 2-5 6-9 [ 10-12 | Boys 2-5| GIris 2- @Y s & @ ko= USRS
school
English 80%) 99%) 98% 98%) 99%) 98% 97%) 25%) 94%) 81%) 79%) 78%) 80%) 81%| 79%) 79%) 82%) 74%) 78%) 86%) 81%) 79%] 80%) 79%) 80%) 82%) 79%] 78%) 80%) 83%) 77
French 26%) 3%) 5% 7% 3%) 9% 8% 85%) 10%] 25%) 26%) 26%) 26%) 25%) 23%) 29%) 24%) 31%) 26%) 21%) 24%) 27%] 25%) 26%) 27%) 24%) 26%) 26%) 25%) 23%) 30%
UL AP so6| 4| 5% 4w a%| 4% 5w 5% 3% 5% soof  4%| 5% 5% 4w aw| 76| ew| sl 4w sw| s sw| 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5%
seeclfy)




